f@@\.m

1956 SHOW RECORDS DEPARTMENT STATISTICS COMPARED TO 1955

Dog Shows
Member Club All Breed Shows
Member Club Specialty Shows
Licensed All Breed Shows
Licensed Specialty Shows

Obedience Trials

Member Club Trials
Licensed Trials

Trials Held in Conncection
with Dog Shows

Tracking Tests

Field Trials

Member Club Field Trials
Licensed Field Trials

Dog Show Champions

Obedience Degrees

Companion Dogs
Companion Dogs Excellent
Utility Dogs

Utility Dog Trackers
Tracking Dogs

Field Trial Champions

Amateur Field Trial Champions
Sanctioned Show Matches
Sanctioned Obedience Matches
Sanctioned Field Trials

Shows Benched

Shows Unbenched

1956 1955 1956 1955 Decrease  Increase

728 T2h4 4

232 227 5
k2 L5 3

179 175 b
215 277 2

k10 388 22

25 22 3

103 98 5

282 268 1k
20 21 1

592 525 67

67 66 1

525 459 66

E Ny 3168 83

3169 3093 76

2369 2331 38

603 579 2l

171 150 21
l2 18 6
15 i

360 313 b7

6 1 2

776 6718 98"

292 259 33

1823 1793 30
194 231 37

534 493 41



SHOW RECORDS DEPARTMENT STATISTICS - 1956

1956 1955
Number of dogs entered in all breed shows 220,787 223,318
Number of dogs entered in specialty shows 19,083 19,663
TOTAL 239,870 242,981
Number of dogs competing in regular classes
at all bBreed shows 166,933 159,488
Number of dogs competing in regular classes
at specialty shows 13,978 14,859
NUMBER OF DOGS COMPETING IN OBEDIENCE
TRIALS HELD IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL BREED
AND/OR SPECIALTY SHOWS
Novice 7,129 7,843
Open h‘: 521 h‘ ’ 756
4 Utility 1,930 1,89h
TOTAL 13,580 14,493
SEPARATE OBEDIENCE TRIALS
Novice 5,470 4,880
Open 4,017 3,628
Utility 1,544 1,350
Tracking 107 112
TOTAL i 138 9,970
TOTAL OBEDIENCE 2k, 718 24,1463
NUMBER OF STARTERS IN FIELD TRIALS 66,383 58,109
TOTAL NUMBER OF DOGS COMPETING IN EACH GROUP
1956 1955 Decrease Increase
Sporting 41,518 40,518 1,000
Hound 30,325 26,446 3,879
Working 59,948 60,443 kg5
Terrier 23,852 23, Th7 105
Toy 26,709 2k, 408 2,301
Non-Sporting 26,412 25,346 10 66
TOTAL *¥208,76h  *¥200,908 95 7,351

* Includes non-regular and specials only



Division
Division
Division
Division
Hawaii

Alaska

Total

Division
Division
Division
Division
Hawaii

Alaska

Total

TOTAL NUMBER OF DOGS COMPETING IN REGULAR CLASSES IN EACH DIVISION

I (East and North)
II (West and South)
III (California)

IV (Pacific Northwest)

I (East and North)
II (West and South)
III (California)

IV (Pacific Northwest)

ALL BREED SHOWS

1956 1955 Decrease Increase
83,990 81,755 2,235
46,272 43,900 2,372
25,137 22,410 2,727
10,701 10,502 199

568 625 o1
265 296 31
166,933 159,488 88 7,533
SPECIALTY SHOWS
1956 1955 Decrease Increase
6,473 6,935 462
5,003 5,322 319
1,452 1,470 18
792 929 137
203 173 30
55 30 25
13,978 14,859 936 93



NUMBER OF DOGS

COMPETING IN REGULAR CLASSES - 1956

BREED

Griffons (Wirehaired Pointing)

Pointers

Pointers (German Shorthaired)

Retrievers (Chesapeake Bay)
Retrievers (Curly Coated)
Retrievers (Flat Coated)
Retrievers (Golden)
Retrievers (Labrador)
Setters (English)

Setters (Gordon)

Setters (Irish)

Spaniels (American Water)
Spaniels (Brittany)
Spaniels (CLumber )
Spaniels (Cocker)(Black)
Spaniels (Cocker )(ASCOB)
Spaniels (Cocker )(Parti)
Spaniels (English Cocker)
Spaniels (English Springer)
Spaniels (Field)

Spaniels (Irish Water)
Spaniels (Sussex)
Spaniels (Welsh Springer)
Weimaraners

Total - Sporting Group

ATghan Hounds
Basenjis
Basset Hounds
Beagles (13 inch)
Beagles (15 inch)
Bloodhounds
Borzois
Coonhounds (Black and Tan)
Dachshunds (Longhaired)
Dachshunds (Smooth)
Dachshunds (Wirehaired)
Deerhounds (Scottish)
Foxhounds (American)
Foxhounds (English)
Greyhounds

Harriers

Irish Wolfhounds
Norwegian Elkhounds
“tter Hounds

hodesian Ridgebacks
alukis

Whippets

lotal - Hound Group

All Breed Shows

DIV.I DIV.II DIV.III DIV.IV

E&N W&S CALIF. PAC.NW HAW. AIA. TOTAL
GROUP I
- - 1 - - - 1
650 263 9 19 6 - oly7
1,313 388 519 231 6 - 2,k57
182 116 29 27 2 2 358
1 1 1 - - - 3
L - - 11 - - 15
1,219 314 180 85 2 2 1,802
852 263 175 81 x 1 1,373
1,104 381 198 107 2 - 1,792
498 79 3 23 - - 603
2,195 549 428 153 al 1l 3,357
1 1 - L - - 6
688 159 235 62 3 1 1,148
1,567 1,289 363 363 28 9 3,619
1,942 1,447 389 276 15 15 4,084
1,427 89k 370 286 19 9 3,005
690 183 100 17 - - 990
1,677 678 ka7 116 - - 2,898
142 2 2 22 - - 168
3 - - - - - 3
5 - - - - - 5
1,398 961 52l 305 14 8 3,210
17,558 7,968 3,953 2,188 119 58 31,84k
GROUP_I1

89k 373 422 48 - = 1,737
540 143 166 116 22 - 987
1,082 520 576 195 2 1 2,376
1,006 899 296 17h - - 2,375
1,081 889 366 223 - 3 2,562
166 51 62 13 - - 292
352 65 198 53 - - 668
17 L - - - - 21
988 399 164 88 7 2 1,648
3,034 2,645 986 505 4o 6 7,216
450 450 219 79 - - 1,198
4 3 - - - - 7
9 2 - - - - T
- 8 - - - - 8
241 ki 18 3 - - 293
T = - - = - 7
227 63 28 3 - - 321
761 159 115 116 - i 1,155
3 - ~ - - - 3
67 159 170 22 - - 418
99 15k4 35 - - - 288
470 60 123 29 6 - 688
11,498 7,077 3,944 1,667 T7 16 24,279



BREED

Alaskan Malamutes
Belgian Sheepdogs
Bernese Mountain Dogs
Bouviers des Flandres
Boxers

Briards

Bull-Mastiffs

Collies (Rough)
Collies (Smooth)
Doberman Pinschers
Eskimos

German Shepherd Dogs
Giant Schnauzers
Great Danes

Great Pyrenees
Komondorok

Kuvaszok

Mastiffs
Newfoundlands

0ld English Sheepdogs
Pulik

Rottweilers

Samoyeds

Schnauzers (Standard)
Shetland Sheepdogs
Siberian Huskies

St. Bernards

Welsh Corgis (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgis (Pembroke)
Total - Working Group

Airedale Terriers
Bedlington Terriers
Border Terriers

Bull Terriers (Colored)
Bull Terriers (White)
Cairn Terriers

Dandie Dinmont Terriers
Fox Terriers (Smooth)
Fox Terriers (Wire)
Irish Terriers

Kerry Blue Terriers
Lakeland Terriers
Manchester Terriers
Norwich Terriers
Schnauzers (Miniature)
Scottish Terriers
Sealyham Terriers

Skye Terriers
Staffordshire Terriers
Welsh Terriers

West Highland White Terriers

Total - Terrier Group

DIV.I DIV.I DIV.III DIV.IV
E&N & S CALIF  PAC.NW TOTAL
GROUP III

31L 100 83 3 6 506
202 19 7 25 - 253
L6 31 20 - - 97
4,896 3,203 1,286 687 17 10,157
27 2 - 31 - 60
63 8 2 9 = 82
3,980 2,222 1,015 373 9 7,616
38 - - - - 38
2,456 1,636 L6l 312 2 h,BBZ

1 - 3 = - =
541 2,949 1,673 671 L 16 10,884
33 29 = - = - 62
2,Tv2 969 570 160 L 2  L,Lh7
150 33 102 2 - - 287
31 5 - - - - 36
36 16 1 - - - 53
317 ity) 30 2 - - 389
195 56 32 16 - - 299
197 6 75 6 - = 284
108 8 51 - 1 - 168
Lgs 257 548 216 - 1,526
180 33 158 & = 373
1,707 1,081 462 224 - 3,483
150 105 63 23 - 37T
535 148 178 68 6 940
69 33 17 = = 119
643 205 98 16 - 962
25,152 13,194 6,935 2,846 18,389

GROUP

755 288 221 106 21 - 1,391
595 284 291 119 - 2 1,291
80 11 - - - - 91
122 6 LL - - - 172
276 55 100 - - - 431
T2 305 123 ol - 1 1,277
193 3h 16 3 - - 2h6
505 342 10k 5 2 - 958
818 579 263 145 7 - 1,812
438 109 59 6 - - 612
876 L1 264 5 15 - 1,701
60 76 176 L6 - - 358
69 = 13 3 = = 85
413 25 40 - - - 478
1,640 850 272 90 29 - 2,881
1,090 759 320 148 - 13 2,330
262 113 131 15 - - 521
133 55 5 10 S = 203
9L 81 5 - - - 250
586 199 96 a1 - = 938
498 301 149 66 T - 1,021

10,260 L,943 2,762 985 B1 16

19,047



DIV.I DIV.II DIV.III DIV.IV

E&N W&S CALIF. PAC,NW HAW. AIA. TOTAL

BREED GROUP V
Affenpinschers 137 38 5 L - - 184
Chihuahuas (Long Coat) 519 287 179 61 1 - 1,047
Chihuahuas (Smooth Coat) 1,548 1,341 475 198 21 9 3,592
English Toy Spaniels (B. & P. C.) 54 1 24 2 - - 81
English Toy Spaniels (K. C. & R.) 92 6 6 - - - 104
Griffons (Brussels) 253 79 146 29 - - 507
Italian Greyhounds 230 149 76 12 - - 467
Japanese Spaniels 108 32 83 2 - - 225
Maltese 293 104 104 51 - - 552
Mexican Hairless - - - 2 - - 2
Papillons 278 67 gl 6 - - Lh5
Pekingese 1,072 1,109 664 252 3 14 3,114
Pinschers (Miniature) 943 866 378 7 12 1 2,347
Pomeranians 963 849 340 224 11 17 2,40k
Poodles (Toy) 1,009 557 285 130 8 - 1,989
Pugs 1,363 94 396 286 9 1 2,999
Toy Manchester Terriers 616 482 160 117 - i 1,382
Yorkshire Terriers 292 278 250 6 - 2 828
Total - Toy Group 9,770 17,189 3,665 1,529 65 51 22,269
GROUP VI

Boston Terriers 1,658 1,428 664 385 10 1 L4,146
Bulldogs 1,458 1,108 696 259 9 6 3,536
Chow Chows L84 343 397 134 - - 1,358
Dalmatians 1,259 693 451 117 15 1 2,536
French Bulldogs 120 L2 170 3 - - 335
Keeshonden 611 79 185 25 - L 904
Lhasa Apsos 143 31 182 15 - - 371
Poodles (Miniature) 2,298 1,430 650 315 19 - 4,712
Poodles (Standard) 1,281 516 341 214 22 - 2,374
Schipperkes Lho 231 142 19 1 - 833
Total - Non-Sporting Group 9,752 5,901 3,878 1,486 76 12 21,105
Total of all Groups 83,990 46,272 25,137 10,701 568 265 166,933



NUMBER OF DOGS COMPETING IN REGULAR CLASSES - 1956

BREED

Pointers (German Shorthaired)

Retrievers (Golden)
Setters (English)

" Setters (Irish)
Speniels (Brittany)

Spaniels (Cocker) (Black)
.Spaniels (Cocker) (ASCOB)
Spaniels (Cocker) (Parti)
Spaniels (English Cocker)
Spaniels (English Springer)

Weimaraners
Total - Sporting Group

Afghan Hounds

Beagles (13 inch)
Beagles (15 inch)
Dachshunds (Longhaired)
Dachshunds (Smooth)
Dachshunds (Wirehaired)
Irish Wolfhounds
Norwegian Elkhounds
Whippets

Total - Hound Group

Boxers

Collies (Rough)
Collies (Smooth)
Doberman Pinschers
German Shepherd Dogs
Great Danes

Shetland Sheepdogs
Siberian Huskies

St. Bernards

Total - Working Group

SPECIALTY SHOWS

DIV.I DIV.II DIV.III DIV.IV
E&N W&S CALIF, PAC.NW HAW. ALA. TOTAL
GROUP I
30 L0 30 - - - 100
- 15 - - - - 15
32 - - - - - 32
128 14 59 - - - 201
54 - - - - - 54
482 Lol 104 Ly 43 6 1,083
529 433 97 30 14 12 1,115
369 311 T1 26 17 9 803
52 - - - - - 52
272 34 - - - - 306
= .05 = _= = o= 15
1,988 1,266 361 100 ™ 27 3,76
GROUP II
59 12 5k - - - 125
10T 33 - - - - 150
134 28 - - - - 162
56 59 25 12 4 - 156
115 L5 120 69 31 - 780
25 91 15 16 - - 147
22 - - - - - 22
- 23 - 22 - - 45
37 - - - - e 3
565 691 21h 119 35 - 1,624
GROUP III
1,073 694 165 124 40 - 2,096
290 579 155 31 11 - 1,066
T - - N N s i
375 180 32 30 10 - 627
6TL 569 186 1k 21 - 1,591
250 58 20 - - 328
- 42 - - - - 42
- - - - - 28 28
23 - - - - - 23
2,689 2,122 558 g 82 28 5,808



BREED

Airedale Terriers
Bedlington Terriers
Cairn Terriers

Fox Terriers (Smooth)
Fox Terriers (Wire)
Irish Terriers

Kerry Blue Terriers
Schnauzers (Miniature)
Scottish Terriers
Sealyham Terriers
Skye Terriers

Welsh Terriers

West Highland White Terriers

Total - Terriers Group

Chihushuas (Iong Coat)
Chihushuas (Smooth Coat )
Pekingese

Pomeranians

Poodles (Toy)

~ Total - Toy Group

Boston Terriers
Bulldogs

Chow Chows
Dalmatians

Poodles (Miniature)
Poodles (Standard)

Total - Non-Sporting Group

Total of all groups

(SPECIALTY SHOWS, CONT"D)

DIV.I DIV.II DIV.III DIV.IV
E&N W&S CALIF. PAC.NW HAW. AIA. TOTAL
GROUP IV
33 - 20 - - - 53
25 - - - - - 25
53 - - - - - 53
48 18 i - - - 70
106 15 20 - - = 41
16 - - - - - 16
57 L9 - - - - 106
68 - - - - - 68
98 45 - 31 - - 17h
- 13 - - - - 13
7 - - - - - T
33 - - - - - 33
22 __- — = = - 52
596 140 Ly 31 - - 811
GROUP V
- 43 2l 6 - - 73
- 213 51 18 - - 282
43 21 - 65 - & 129
- 17 31 36 - - 8k
61 - 13 6 - - 80
104 294 119 131 - - 648
GROUP VI
228 23k b1 15 - - 518
65 212 33 LT - - 327
52 Ly 40 25 - - 161
u x - N 12 - 12
138 - 33 17 - - 188
88 - 9 8 - - 105
571 490 156 82 12 - 1,311
6,473 5,003 1,452 792 203 55 13,978



SHOWS HELD DURING 1956

ALL BREED SPEC TALTY
MEMBER ~ LICENSED MEMBER  LICENSED
DIVISION I 121 66 34 99
DIVISION II 72 Th 6 119
DIVISION III 27 15 2 ol
DIVISION IV 10 21 @ 23
HAWATII 2 1 » 8
ALASKA =5 —2_ e 2

TOTAL 232 179 L2 275

TOTAL ALL EREED 511
TOTAL SPECIALTY 317

GRAND TOTAL 728



1950 1951 1952 1953 1954 1955 1956

CaDs 1264 1204 1564 1811 2243 2331 2369
c.DX. 300 243 304 380 457 579 603

1956 OBEDIENCE TRIAL U.D. ok 38 81 105 123 150 171

TITLES VDIl 15 6 15 13 1k 18 12
T.D. 14 10 T 15 11 15 A1

ORTING BREEDS - GROUP I : C.D. C.D.X. U.D. U.D.T. T.D.

iffons (Wirehaired Pointing) 1

inters 2 1

inters (German Shorthaired) 22 2

trievers (Chesapeake Bay) 12 2 1

trievers (Flat Coated) 1

trievers (Golden) 45 12 10

trievers (Labrador) 2 6

tters (English) T 1

tters (Gordon) 1

tters (Irish) b1 13 2

aniels (American Water) 1

aniels (Brittany) T 2 1

aniels (Cocker) 157 35 18 1

aniels (English Cocker) 9 1 2

aniels (English Springer) 48 16 3

aniels (Irish Water) 2 1

imaraners 102 2l 6 B _1

al 481 115 L2 4 3

JND BREEDS - GROUP II

than Hounds

L 1
enjis 1 L
:8et Hounds L 1
gles 2l
odhounds 1 1
z0is 1
nhounds (Black and Tan) 10
hshunds 60
wegian Elkhounds 13 3 2
desian Ridgebacks 3
ppets L
al 114 20 2 - 1

v
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WORKING BREEDS - GROUP III

Alaskan Malamutes
Belgian Sheepdogs
‘ouviers des Flandres
Boxers

Briards

Bull-Mastiffs

Collies

Doberman Pinschers
German Shepherd Dogs
Giant Schnauzers
Great Danes
Newfoundlands

0l1d English Sheepdogs
Pulik

Rottweilers

Samoyeds

Schnauzers (Standard)
Shetland Sheepdogs
Siberian Huskies

St. Bernards

Welsh Corgis (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgis (Pembroke)

Total

TERRIER BREEDS - GROUP IV

Airedale Terriers
Bedlington Terriers
Bull Terriers

Cairn Terriers

Dandie Dinmont Terriers
FPox Terriers

Irish Terriers

Kerry Blue Terriers
Manchester Terriers
Schnauzers (Miniature)
Scottish Terriers
Sealyham Terriers
Staffordshire Terriers
Welsh Terriers

West Highland White Terriers

Total
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TOY BREEDS - GROUP V

Chihuahuas

Griffons (Brussels)
Ttalian Greyhounds
altese

Papillons

Pekingese

Pinschers (Miniature)
Pomeranians

Poodles (Toy)

Pugs

Toy Manchester Terriers
Yorkshire Terriers
Total

NON-SPORTING BREEDS - GROUP VI

Boston Terriers
Bulldogs

Chow Chows
Dalmatians
French Bulldogs
Keeshonden
Lhasa Apsos
Poodles
Schipperkes
Total

MISCELLANEOUS BREEDS

Border Collies
German Drathaar Pointers
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BENCH
1956 CHAMPIONS

FIELD

SPORTING BREEDS - GROUP I

Pointers

Pointers (German Shorthaired)
Retrievers (Chesapeake Bay)
Retrievers (Golden)
Retrievers (Labrador)
Setters (English)

Setters (Gordon)

Setters (Irish)

Spaniels (Brittany)
Spaniels (Cocker )(Black)
Spaniels (Cocker )(ASCOB)
Spaniels (Cocker )(Parti)
Spaniels (English Cocker)
Spaniels (English Springer)
Spaniels (Irish Water)
Welmaraners

Total

JOUND BREEDS - GROUP II

Afghan Hounds

Basenjis

Basset Hounds

Beagles (13 inch)
Beagles (15 inch)
Bloodhounds

Borzois

Dachshunds (Longhaired)
Dachshunds (Smooth)
Dachshunds (Wirehaired)
Greyhounds

Irish Wolfhounds
Norwegian Elkhounds
Rhodesian Ridgebacks
Salukis

Whippets

Total

1950 1951

1952

1953

13
1954 1955 1956

2270 2482

146 211

2572
187

281k
234

FIELD

19

22

10

|m @

66

133
15k

294

3059 3;68 3251
284 313 360

AMATEUR FIELD
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HRIER BRERDS - GROUP IV

;ers
rriers

,_3iuicolored)

ors (White)

Terriers
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TOY BREEDS - GROUP V

Affenpinschers
Chihuahuas (Long Coat)
Shihuahuas (Smooth Coat)
‘nglish Toy Spaniels
jriffons (Brussels)
Italian Greyhounds
Japanese Spaniels
Maltese

Papillons

Pekingese

Pinschers (Miniature)
Pomeranians

Poodles (Toy)

Pugs

Toy Manchester Terriers
Yorkshire Terriers
Total

NON-SPCRTING EREEDS - GROUP VI

Boston Terriers
Bulldogs

Show Chows
Dalmatians

french Bulldogs
{eeshonden'

shasa Apsos
>oodles (Miniature)
>oodles (Standard)
3chipperkes

Cotal

BENCH |

72
61
29
60

28
12
89
67
22
L7

FIELD




10 or better Best in Show Awards
at All Breed Shows

No Best in Show Boxers 38
Poodles (Toy) 35

1 All Breed Poodles (Miniature) 3k
Scottish Terriers 20

Spaniels (Cocker)(Black) 18

Germasn Shepherd Dogs 15

Poodles (Standard.) 14

Fox Terriers (Wire) 13

Pointers 11

Pekingese 11

BEST IN 1956 SHOWS

SPORTING BREEDS - GROUP I ALL BREED

Pointers

Retrievers (Golden)
Setters (English)

Setters (Irish)

Spaniels (Cocker )(Black)
Spaniels %Cocker)(ASCOB)
Spaniels (English Cocker)
Spaniels (English Springer)

Total

(o)) =

HOUND BREEDS - GROUP II

Afghan Hounds
Basenjis

Basset Hounds
Beagles (13 inch)
Beagles (15 inch)
Bloodhounds
Borzois

Dachshunds (Smooth)
Norwegian Elkhounds
Salukis

Whippets

Total
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WORKING BREEDS - GROUP III ALL EREED

Boxers

Collies (Rough)
Doberman Pinschers
erman Shepherd Dogs
Great Danes

Great Pyrenees
Newfoundlands

01d English Sheepdogs
Shetland Sheepdogs
St. Bernards

Welsh Corgis (Pembroke)
Total

(U3)
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TERRIER BEREEDS - GROUP IV

Airedale Terriers
Bedlington Terriers
Bull Terriers (Colored)
Bull Terriers (White)
Fox Terriers §Smcoth)
Fox Terriers (Wire)
Kerry Blue Terrilers
Lakeland Terriers
Schnauzers (Miniature)
Scottish Terriers

Skye Terriers

Yelsh Terriers

‘est Highland White Terriers
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TOY BREEDS - GROUP V ALL EREED

Chihuahuas (Smooth Coat)
Ma]ltese

£ingese
Pinschers (Miniature)
Pomeranians
Poodles (Toy)
Toy Manchester Terriers
Yorkshire Terriers
Totals

ﬁwi—'%\nl—aﬁmm

JON-SPORTING BREEDS - GROUP VI

Joston Terriers L
julldogs 10
’how Chows 1
Jalmatians 10
'rench Bulldogs 9
‘eeshonden 2
‘oodles (Miniature) 3k
'oodles (Standard) 1k
chipperkes 2



preeds did not register 15 or more dogs during 1956

8 (Wirehaired Fointing) 12
vers (Curly Coated) 6
ers (Flat Coated) 4
(Field =
8dottish) 7
rican) i

ish) -

2

1n Dogs 3

28 10

12

P et




NUMBER OF SHOW AWARD PAGES PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE

JANUARY
.FEERUARY

MARCH

APRIL

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER
NOVEMBER

DECEMBER
Total

‘* New Gazette Larger Page

1950 1951 1952 1953 1954 1955 1956
133 13734 146k 120 1308 1231 159
L2 75 68 36 L2 60 63
855 768 92 64 50 g2l a1
855 92 9%  TE 107 96 129
1973 1985 1685 159 148 152 200
235 - 255 288 1623 163 188 249
220 246 225 2155 228 2313 207
231F 190 129% 127 1513 163 213
142% 104 76 56 67 1158 146
126 141 116 1223 143 108 139
2504 288 144 1823 184 179 245
2395 215 124 1785 208 255 2L8

1,989 2,017 1,671 1,501 1,622

1,754 2,089
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1957 SHOW RECORDS DEPARTMENT STATISTICS COMPARED TO 1956

b

»
v
'

;iDog Shows
.4
Member Club All Breed Shows

4

Member Club Specialty Shows
Licensed All Breed Shows
Licensed Specialty Shows

Obedience Trials

Member Club Trials
Licensed Trials

Trials Held in Connection
with Dog Shows

Tracking Tests

Field Trials

Member Club Field Trials

\' [ )
kL L Licensed Field Trials
’\

) Dog Show Champions

o

Obedience Degrees

Companion Dogs
Companion Dogs Excellent
Utility Dogs

Utility Dog Trackers
Tracking Dogs

Field Trial Champions

Amateur Field Trial Champions
Sanctioned Show Matches
Sanctioned Obedience Matches
Sanctioned Field Trials

> Shows Benched

v Shows Unbenched

1957 1956 1957 1956 Decrease Increase
764 728 36
2,1 232 9
41 L2 1.
191 179 13
291 275 16
4L63 430 33
26 25 1
101 103 2
316 282 =t
20 20
659 592 67
W 67 7
585 525 60
3620 3251 369
3341 3169 172
2513 2369 144,
595 603 8
184 171 13
28 12 16
21 1 7
373 360 13
17 16 it
766 776 10
274 292 i8
1881 1823 58
177 194 17
587 534 53



SHOW RECORDS DEPARTMENT STATISTICS - 1957

1957 1956
Number of dogs entered in all breed shows 236,127 220,787
Number of dogs entered in Specialty shows 20,254 19,083
TOTAL 256,381 239,870
Number of dogs competing in regular classes
at all breed shows 177,359 166,933
Number of dogs competing in regular classes
at specialty shows 15,580 13,978
NUMBER OF DOGS COMPETING IN OBEDIENCE
TRIALS HELD IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL BREED
AND/OR SPECIALTY SHOWS
Novice 9,077 7,129
Open 5 9 838 1-&3 521
. Utility 2;279 1,930
TOTAL , 17,194 13,580
SEPARATE OBEDIENCE TRIALS
Novice 5,431 5,470
Open 4,016 4,017
Utility 1,634 1,544
Tracking 132 107
TOTAL 11,213 11,138
TOTAL OBEDIENCE 28,407 2,,718
NUMBER OF STARTERS IN FIELD TRIALS 72,477 66,383
TOTAL NUMBER OF DOGS COMPETING IN FACH GROUP
1957 1956 Decrease Increase
Sporting 42,937 41,518 1,419
Hound 35,058 30,325 4,733
Working 64,431 59,948 b, 483
Terrier 235712 23,852 140
Toy 28,885 26,709 2,176
Non-Sporting 28,182 26,412 1,770
TOTAL %*223,205 *208,764 140 14,441

24

# Includes non-regular and specials only



TOTAL NUMBER OF DOGS COMPETING IN REGULAR CLASSES IN EACH DIVISION

Division I (East and North)
Division II (West and South)
Division III (California)
Division IV (Pacific Northwest)
Hawaii

Alaska

Total

Division I (East and North)
Division II (West and South)
Division III (California)
Division IV (Pacific Northwest )
Hawaii

Alaska

Total

ALL BREED SHOWS

1957 1956 Decrease
87,011 83,990
51,128 46,272
26,965 25,137
11,371 10,701

50L 568 6L
380 265

177,359 166,933 6l

SPECIALTY SHOWS

1957 1956 Decrease
7,783 6,473
5,502 5,003
1,485 1,452

618 792 174

163 203 L0

29 55 26

15,580 13,978 21,0

Increase

3,021
Iy, 856
1,828

670

15

10,426

Increase

1,310
L99
33

1,602



DIV.I DIV.II DIV.III DIV.IV
E&N W&S CALIF. PAC.NW  HAW. AIA.
BREED GROUP 1
Griffons (Wirehaired Pointing) 1 A - - - -
Pointers 534 221 29 Ll 2 -
Pointers (German Shorthaired) 1,343 513 436 252 - -
Retrievers (Chesapeake Bay) 174 138 L2 15 - 1
Retrievers (Curly Coated) - - - - - -
Retrievers (Flat Coated) 6 - - - - -
Retrievers (Golden) 1,298 354 208 6l - 5
Retrievers (Labrador) 840 243 138 90 e 1
Setters (English) 1,106 355 182 96 - -
Setters (Gordon) 506 L1 6 28 = -
Setters (Irish) 2,072 734 416 166 5 3
Spaniels (American Water) 2 2 1 - - -
Spaniels (Brittany) 671 133 216 65 1 2
Spaniels (Clumber) - e = - - -
Spaniels (Cocker) (Black) 1,673 1,330 328 272 15 21
Spaniels (Cocker) (ASCOB) 1,938 1,539 493 288 7 25
Spaniels (Cocker) (Parti) 1,464 931 425 269 14 12
Spaniels (English Cocker) 719 223 57 2l - -
Spaniels (English Springer) 1,717 755 437 155 - -
Spaniels (Field) - - - = - -
Spaniels (Irish Water) 205 1 7 20 - -
Spaniels (Sussex) 2 - - - - -
Spaniels (Welsh Springer) 8 - - - - -
Weimaraners 1,793 1,212 772 256 16 5
Total - Sporting Group 18,072 8,726 43193 2,104 60 75
GROUP 11

Afghan Hounds 1,064 565 580 85 - 2
Basen jis 722 286 287 152 17 =
Basset Hounds 1,506 1,172 700 249 2 1
Beagles (13 inch) 964 939 353 199 - 8
Beagles (15 inch) 1,152 1,050 328 238 i 11
Bloodhounds 336 L8 104 17 - -
Borzois 323 32 195 L6 - -
Coonhounds (Black and Tan) 55 2 1 - - -
Dachshunds (Longhaired) 934 332 207 L9 12 5
Dachshunds (Smooth) 3,155 2,830 1,073 490 30 13
Dachshunds (Wirehaired) 565 526 214 57 2 -
Deerhounds (Scottish) 1 5 - 16 - -
Foxhounds (American) 2 6 = - - -
Foxhounds (English) - 5 = = - -
Greyhounds 136 22 8 - - -
Harriers I = - - = -
Irish Wolfhounds 229 123 25 9 - -
Norwegian Elkhounds 717 182 208 167 -
Otter Hounds 6 - - 5 -
Rhodesian Ridgebacks 124 160 207 30 - -
Salukis 116 78 15 - - -
Whippets 569 113 123 43 -

-~

NUMBER OF DOGS

COMPETING IN REGULAR CLASSES - 1957

All Breed Shows

e & Rt 4
33,230

2,296
1,464
3,630
2,463
2,780
505
596
58
1,539
7,591
1,364
22

166

386
1,274
11
521
209
848



BREED

Alaskan Malamutes
jelgian Sheepdogs
Bernese Mountain Dogs
Bouviers des Flandres
Boxers

Briards

Bull-Mastiffs

Collies (Rough)
Collies (Smooth)
Doberman Pinschers
Eskimos

German Shepderd Dogs
Giant Schnauzers
Gieat Danes

Great Pyrenees
Komondorok

Kuvaszok

Mastiffs

Newfoundlands

01d English Sheepdogs
Pulik

Rottweilers

Samoyeds

Schnauzers (Standard)
Shetland Sheepdogs
Siberian Huskies

St. Bernards

Welsh Corgis (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgis (Pembroke)

Total - Working Group

Airedale Terriers
Bedlington Terriers
Border Terriers

Bull Terriers (Colored)
Bull Terriers (White)
Cairn Terriers

Dandie Dinmont Terriers
Fox Terriers (Smooth)
Fox Terriers (Wire)
Irish Terriers

Kerry Blue Terriers
Lakeland Terriers
Manchester Terriers
Norwich Terriers
Schnauzers (Miniature)
Scottish Terriers
Sealyham Terriers

Skye Terriers
Staffordshire Terriers
Welsh Terriers

West Highland White Terriers

Total -~ Terrier Group

DIV.I DIV.II DIV.III DIV.IV

E&N W&S CALIF. PAC.NW HAW. AIA. TOTAL
GROUP III
205 30 107 L - 10 356
322 97 2l 35 - - L78
5 2 - - - - 7
41 3 5 = = ~ L9
4,596 3,053 1,472 716 L7 2L 9,908
18 2 i 15 - - 36
86 27 9 - 2 N 124
4,207 2,172 957 403 17 18 7577k
80 7 11 21 - - 119
2,650 1,861 505 38 1 5 5,383
- = 3 - - -
6,331 3,393 1,872 837 43 36 12,512
29 b = - - - 33
2,875 990 656 166 5 b L,696
138 19 110 A - - 271
1 15 ~ - - - 16
26 2 - - - - 28
382 18 50 7 - — L57
196 29 57 7 - - 289
176 9 66 L - - 255
102 — 29 = 2 - 133
587 309 540 249 s 18 1,703
246 8 101 14 - - 369
1,707 1,193 477 235 - 10 35022
279 61 67 5 - 31 443
L84 126 208 60 5 7 890
70 16 21 2 - - 109
493 198 124 76 - - 891
26,332 13,644 7,472 3,208 135 163 50,954
GROUP_IV

726 308 232 125 20 - 1,411
5279 233 234 95 - - 1,089
106 22 20 - - - 148
8l 24 77 1 - - 183
243 i) 145 = = = 463
668 250 152 56 2 1,128
167 20 9 ; = - 197
569 422 103 32 1 - 1,127
831 634 288 1y 1 - 1,883
343 78 68 31 - - 520
803 507 311 109 11 - 1,441
g3 63 95 L6 - - 297
60 2 5 8 - - i1
439 19 37 - - - 495
1,506 899 279 172 37 L 2,897
1,109 792 375 124 = 16 2,416
288 70 72 22 - - 4,52
140 70 5 18 - - 233
108 92 126 - - 326
515 158 77 57 - - 807
L0k 219 141 Ll 16 - 824
9,726 L,957 2,851 1,060 98 20 18,712



pIV.I DIV.II DIV.III DIV.IV

E&N W&S CALIF. PAC.NW HAW. ALA. TOTAL
GROUP V
205 58 33 - - = 296
570  Lil 227 81 2 - 1,324
1,418 1,669 413 258 26 10 3,794
Sl f e LT 6 34 L - = 99
) 98 3 8 = - - 109
225 52 138 38 = = 453
250 93 79 18 5= - 423
82 49 g7 ik - - 179
377 133 92 53 - - 655
- - 1 - - - 1
232 19 69 43 - 2 365
1,040 1,080 605 333 6 12 3,076
929 938 363 AT 811 L 2,376
1,004 997 422 225 18 13 2,679
1,201 1,113 370 AILET akt - 2,854
13371 1,015 506 262 L 12 3,170
586 440 187 96 - > 1,309
427 223 323 6 = 1 980
10,070 8,332 3,907 1,701 78 54 24,142
GROUP_VI

1,635 1,441 781 351 9 4 4,221
1,487 1,342 605 195 4 = 3,633
411 396 278 141 3 = 1,229
1,370 709 4,26 9% 12 - 2,613
173 20 98 7 - - 298
538 146 241 34 = 14 973
187 L2 233 32 = o 494
2897815734 712 352 20 6 5,221
1,348 852 38l 216 19 L 2,823
585 311 156 22 2 - 1,076
10,131 6,993 3,914 1,446 69 28 22,581
87,011 51,128 26,965 11,371 504 380 177,359




NUMBER OF DOGS COMPETING IN REGULAR CLASSES -1957

BREED

Pointers (German Shorthaired)

Retrievers (Golden)
Setters (English)
Setters (Irish)
Spaniels (Brittany)

Spaniels (Cocker) (Black)
Spaniels (Cocker) (ASCOB)
Spaniels (Cocker) (Parti)
Spaniels (English Cocker)
Spaniels (English Springer)

Weimaraners
Total - Sporting Group

Afghan Hounds

Beagles (13 inch)
Beagles (15 inch)
Dachshunds (Longhaired)
Dachshunds (Smooth)
Dachshunds (Wirehaired)
Irish Wolfhounds
Norwegian Zlkhounds
Whippets

Total - Hound Group

Boxers

Collies (Rough)
Collies (Smooth)
Doberman Finschers
German Shepherd Dogs
Great Danes

Shetland Sheepdogs
St. Bernards

Total - Working Group

SEECIALTY SHOWS

DIV.I DIV.II DIV.III DIV.IV
E&N W&S CALIF.  PAC.NW HAW. AILA. TOTAL
GROUP 1

73 48 28 . - - 149

34 - - = = - 3

36 - - - - - 36

107 10 121 - - = 238

67 - - - - - 67

L58 303 31 22 25 9 8,48

506 383 37 23 13 13 975

339 223 32 19 1 7 634

58 - - - - - 58

131 L8 — = = - 179

20 16 - » = = 36

1,829 1,031 24,9 6L 52 29 3,254
GROUP II

53 o - - - - 70

88 20 - 14 5 = 122

97 26 - 29 = - 152

38 8l 27 9 8 = 166

121 485 141 82 15 - 8L

20 124 27 13 = - 184

28 = = 2 = - 28

- 30 - - = - 30

49 = = = = = 49

L9L 786 195 L7 23 - 1,645
GROUP III

1,162 972 160 90 33 - 2,417

319 645 230 23 8 - 15225

8 - 10 2 - - 20

386 253 L1 2l - - 704

979 800 228 121 22 - 2,150

341 57 21 - - - 419

54 89 - - - - 143

19 - = = - B 17

3,268 2,816 690 260 63 - 7,097



(SPECIALTY SHOWS, CONT'D)

DIV.I DIV.II DIV.IIT DIV.IV
E&N W&S CALIF. PAC.NW HAW. AIA. TOTAL
BREED GROUP IV
Airedale Terriers 19 = 25 - - = L,
Bedlington Terriers 21 - - - - - 21
Bull Terriers (Colored) 3 - - - - - 3
Bull Terriers (White) 12 = - - - - 12
Cairn Terriers 65 = - e - - 65
Fox Terriers (Smooth) 43 19 = - - - 62
Fox Terriers (Wire) 115 VA 26 - - - 155
Irish Terriers 12 - - - - - 12
Kerry Blue Terriers 80 L8 - - = = 128
Norwich Terriers 95 - - - g - 95
Scottish Terriers 148 50 - 29 - - 227
Sealyham Terriers = 10 - = - = 10
Welsh Terriers L9 - - - - - L9
West Highland White Terriers L2 = - - - - L2
Total - Terrier Group 704 141 51 29 - - 925
GROUP V
Chihuahuas (Long Coat) 36 L6 40 6 = - 128
Chihuahuas (Smooth Coat) 89 132 69 10 - = 300
Pekingese 29 51 - L3 - - 123
Pomeranians 15 14 - 2L - = 53
Poodles (Toy) 114 8 19 4 5 - 150
Pugs L2 ~ - - - - 42
Toy Manchester 32 = = - = = 32
Total - Toy Group 357 251 128 87 5 - 828
GROUP VI

Boston Terriers 397 269 L5 12 = - 723
Bulldogs 235 116 29 - - - 380
Chow Chows L1 56 62 - - - 159
Dalmatians 43 - - - - - L3
Poodles (Miniature) 243 22 2l 14 13 - 316
Poodles (Standard) 155 14 12 5 7 = 193
Schipperkes 17 - - . - - 17
Total -~ Non-Sporting Group 1,131 L77 172 31 20 - 1,831

Total of all groups 7,783 5,502 1,485 618 163 29 15,580



SHOWE HELD DURING 1957

ALL BREED SPECIALTY
MEMBER LI CENSED MEMBER  LICENSED

DIVISION I 122 67 33 111
DIVISION II 78 g2 7 129
DIVISION TII 27 17 1 25
DIVISION IV 12 22 - 18
HAWAII 2 = = 7
ALASKA - 3 - 1
TOTAL 2,1 191 41 291

TOTAL ALL BREED .32
TOTAL SPECIALTY 332

GRAND TOTAL 76L,



1951 1952 1953 1954 1955 1956 1957

C. D. 1204 1564 1811 2243 2331 2369 2513
C. D. X. 243 304 380 457 579 603 595

1957 OBEDIENCE TRIAL U. D. 38 gl 105 123 150 171 184
TITLES U.D.T. 6 15 13 1 18 12 2
T, D. 10 7 15 1k 15 14 21
SPORTING BREEDS - GROUP I C.D. C.D.X. U.D. U.D.T. T.D.
Pointers L
Pointers (German Shorthaired) 2l 6 1

Retrievers (Chesapeake Bay) I 2

Retrievers (Flat Coated) il 1
Retrievers (Golden) 62 18 6 1 2
Retrievers (Labrador) 2, 1

Setters (English) 7

Setters (Gordon) 2

Settars (Irish) 50 12 3 1
Spaniels (American Water) 1

Spaniels (Brittany) 11 2 il

Spaniels (Cocker) 136 37 10 2
Spaniels (English Cocker) 13 11 1

Spaniels (English Springer) L 7 1 1

Spaniels (Irish Water) L

Weimaraners 130 25 12 2 2
Total . 517 121 35 L 8
HOUND BREEDS - GROUP II

Afghan Hounds 9 1

Basenjis 2 2

Basset Hounds 12 3

Beagles 16

Bloodhounds 2
Dachshunds 62 15

Greyhounds i

Irish Wolfhounds 3 i

Norwegian Elkhounds 11 3 2 1

Rhodesian Ridgebacks 4

Salukis 1

Whippets 2 1 1

Total 123 25 3 2 2
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WORKING BREEDS -~ GROUP III

Alaskan Malamutes
Belgian Sheepdogs
Boxers

Briards
Bull-Mastiffs

Collies

Doberman Pinschers
Eskimos

German Shepherd Dogs
Giant Schnaugzers
Great Danes

Great Pyrenees

01d English Sheepdogs
Pulik

Samoyeds

Schnauzers (Standard)
Sheltland Sheepdogs
Siberian Huskies

St. Bernards

Welsh Corgis (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgis (Pembroke)

Total

TERRIER BREEDS - GROUP 1V

Airedale Terriers
Bedlington Terriers
Bull Terriers

Cairn Terriers

Fox Terriers

Irish Terriers

Kerry Blue Terriers
Norwich Terriers
Schnauzers (Miniature)
Scottish Terriers
Sealyham Terriers
Skye Terriers
Staffordshire Terriers
Welsh Terriers

Total

153
96

548
26

<5
107

12
1,180

=

-
oo

N
N ORWNo WU

-3

117

R e e

R Niprerat Setele

11
C.D.X U.D U.D.T. T.0,
1
1
34 11 3
2 1
28 3
2l 2 2
1
113 L5 4 X
7 2 1
1
1 3
1 1
35 19 2
1
3 2
250 87 17 1
. L
2 1
1
7 2
2 2
L 1
13 3
1 4
1
1 1
2 D ——
36F 12 1 3
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TOY BREEDS - GROUP V

Chihuahuas

Griffons (Brussels)
Italian Greyhounds
Papillons

Pekingese

Pinschers (Miniature)
Pomeranians

Poodles (Toy)

Pugs

Toy Manchester Terriers
Yorkshire Terriers

Total

NON-SPORTING BREEDS - GROUP VI

Boston Terriers
Bulldogs

Chow Chows
Dalmatians
French Bulldogs
Keeshonden
Lhasa Aposo
Poodles
Schipperkes

Total

MISCELLANEOUS BREEDS

Border Collies
Australian Heeler
Australian Terrier

Total

o
o

=

NP
WVt O\ 03 ~3 ONNO H

(02]
\n

C.D.X. U.D. U052,
k. 1
1
I
7
L 1
1 2
6
1
26 L 1
5
L
8 L
1
1 2
1
122 34 3
1
137 43 3

12
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WORKING BREEDS - GROUP IIT

Alaskan Malamutes

Relgian Sheepdogs
wiers des Flandres

Bxers

¢ 51lies (Rough)

,ollies (Smooth)

Doberman Pinschers

German Shepherd Dogs

Great Danes

Great Pyrenees

Kuvaszok

Newfoundlands

0ld English Sheepdogs

Pulik

Rottweilers

Samoyeds

Schnauzers (Standard)

Shetland Sheepdogs

Siberian Huskies

St. Bernards

Welsh Corgis (Pembroke)

Total

- TERRIER BREEDS -GROUP IV

“i\iredale Terriers
Jedlington Terriers
Border Terriers

Bull Terriers (Colored)
Bull Terriers (White)
Cairn Terriers

Dandie Dinmont Terriers
Fox Terriers (Smooth)
Fox Terriers (Wire)
Irish Terriers

Kerry Blue Terriers
Lakeland Terriers
Manchester Terriers
Norwich' Terriers
Schnauzers (Miniature)
Scottish Terriers
Sealyham Terriers

Skye Terriers
Staffordshire Terriers
Welsh Terriers

West Highland White Terriers

Total

BENCH

628

FIELD

AMATEUR FIELD
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TOY BREEDS -GROUP V

‘ffenpinschers
idhuahuas (Long Coat)
,hihuahuas (Smooth Coat)

English Toy Spaniels

Griffons (Brussels)
italian Greyhounds
Japanese Spaniels
Maltese

Pgapillons

Pekingese

Pinschers (Miniature)
Pomeranians

Poodles (Toy)

Pugs

Toy Manchester Terriers
Yorkshire Terriers

Total

NON-SPORTING BREEDS - GROUP VI

Boston Terriers
Bulldogs

Chow Chows
Dalmatians

French Bulldogs
{eeshonden

.hasa Aposo

Poodles (Miniature)
Poodles (Standard)
Schipperkes

Total

BENCH

16
42
62

12

12
33
53
67
98
79
35
30

602

72
65
42
69

26

99
77
30
502

FIELD

AMATEUR FIELD




No Best in Show
1 All Breed

(Saw Mill River Kennel Club)

SPORTING BREEDS - GROUP I

Pointers

Pointers (German Shorthaired)
Retrievers (Golden)

Setters (English)

Setters (Irish)

Spaniels (Brittany)
Spaniels (Cocker) (Black)
Spaniels (Cocker) (ASCOB)
Spaniels (Cocker) (Parti)
Spaniels (English Cocker)
Spaniels (English Springer)
Weimaraners

Total

HOUND BREEDS - GROUPII

Afghan Hounds

Basset Hounds
Beagles (15 inch)
Borzois

Dachshunds (Smooth)
Deerhounds (Scottish)
Greyhounds

Irish Wolfhounds
Norwegian Elkhounds
Rhodesian Ridgebacks
Whippets

Total

Pekingese
Poodles (Miniature)

Spaniels (Cocker) (Black)
Poodles (Toy)
Dachshunds (Smooth)

Poodles (Standard)

Kerry Blue Terriers
Doberman Pinschers

Pomeranians

Afghan Hounds

German Shepherd Dogs

BEST IN 1957 SHOWS

ALL BREED

—
HOEHOOHOBEEW

o
o~

l,—l
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\n
N

10 or better Best in Show Awards
at All Breed Shows

53
52
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
12
10
10
10



VJIORKING BREEDS - GROUP III

Boxers

Collies (Rough)
Doberman Pinschers
German Shepherd Dogs
Great Danes
Newfoundlands

01d English Sheepdogs
Samoyeds

Shetland Sheepdogs
Welsh Corgis (Pembroke)

Total

TERRIER BREEDS - GROUP IV

Airedale Terriers
Bedlington Terriers
Bull Terriers (Colored)
Cairn Terriers

Fox Terriers (Smooth)
Fox Terriers (Wire)
Kerry Blue Terriers
Lakeland Terriers
Schnauzers (Miniature)
Scottish Terriers
Sealyham Terriers

Skye Terriers
Staffordshire Terriers
Welsh Terriers .
West Highland White Terriers

Total

ALL BREED

15
&

12
10

S oW

57
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TOY BREEDS - GROUP V

Maltese

Pekingese

Pinschers (Miniature)
Pomeranians

Poodles (Toy)

Pugs

Yorkshire Terriers

Total

NON-SPORTING BREEDS - GROUP VI

Boston Terriers
Bulldogs
Dalmatians

French Bulldogs
Keeshonden

Lhasa Apsos
Poodles (Miniature)
Poodles (Standard)
Schipperkes

Total

18

ALL BREED

7
53

1
12
17

3
2

93

o
O N

M;’\IG‘—'I—‘P\O

104



The following breeds did not register 15 or more dogs during 1957

GROUP I

Griffons (Wirehaired Pointing)
Retrievers (Curly Coated)
Spaniels (Clumber)

Spaniels (Field)

Spaniels (Sussex)

Spaniels (Welsh Springer)

oMl OOV

GROUP II

Deerhounds (Scottish)
Foxhounds (American)
Foxhounds (English) =
Harriers -
Otter Hounds 13

N

GROUP III

Bernese Mountain Dogs 6
Eskimos -
Komondorok -
Kuvaszok 10

GROUP V

Mexican Hairless -



JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL
MAY
JUNE
JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER

DECEMBER
TOTAL

NUMBER OF SHOW AWARD PAGES PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE

1951 1952 1953 1954 1955 1956 1957
1374 1k63 120 1303 1233 159  1i4
75 68 36 42 60 63 72
768 92 6l 50 822 91 104
92 9% 7% 107 9 129 124
198% 168% 159 148 152 200 253
255 288 1624 163 188 249 234
246 225 2153 228 2313 207 @ 223
190  129% 127 1513 163 213 226
104 76 56 67 1155 146 110
141 116 12238 143 108 139 162
288 14, 182% 18, 179 245 214
215 12/, 1784 208 255 2,8 206
2,018% 1,671 1,501 1,622 1,754 2,089 2,072

# New Gazette Larger Page

21



FIELD TRIAL STATISTICS

1957 1956
Beagle Trials Starters Beagle Trials
Pennsylvania 60 10,399 58
New York 30 3,503 1%
Ohio 25 L, 821, 24,
Illinois 21 3,738 19
Michigan 19 2,367 17
Indiana 18 3,205 16
North Carolina 17 2,967 13
Massachusetts 16 1,572 16
Tennessee 16 2,430 15
New Jersey 15 2,490 13
Louisiana 11 1,312 9
Georgia 10 1,512 9
Virginia 10 1,527 8
Alabama 9 1,344 7
California 9 638 9
Missouri 9 1,425 9
Texas 9 1,087 7
Wisconsin 9 893 9
Kentucky 7 1,030 i3
Maryland 7 818 7
Maine 6 331 5
Mississippi 6 776 5
Arkansas 5 366 6
South Carolina o 669 5
West Virginia 5 686 b
Connecticut 3 371 3
Delaware 3 439 3
Towa 3 222 2
Oklahoma 3 367 2
New Hampshire 2 114 i
Rhode Island 2 216 2
Vermont 1 150 &
Washington 1 70 i«
372 53,858 342
1957 Championship Trials Starters 1956 Trials
Beagles 372 53,858 342
Retrievers 100 8,742 88
German. Shorthaired L8 2,88, 40
Brittany Spaniels L7 2,902 L5
Springers and Cockers 34 1,841 33
Pointers and Setters 31 1,030 25
Weimaraners 22 920 15
Basset Hounds L 267 3
Dachshunds 1 33 1
659 72,477 592

Starters

10,845
3,358
4,252
3,392
1,917
2,746
2,0k
1,674
2,581
1,951
1,100
1,588
1,115
1,145

653
1,460
915
941
1,041
802
282
L61
553
806
642
385
435
190
321
69
221,
136

50,024

Starters

50,024
7,588
2,298
2,873
1,886

867
668
154

25
66,383

21



1957 Championship Trials

Breeds

Beagles

Retrievers

Brittany Spaniels

German Shorthaired Pointers and Pointing
Breeds

Springers and Cockers

German Shorthaired Pointers Only

English Springer Spaniels Only

Weimaraners and Pointing Breeds

Setters and Pointing Breeds

Setters Only

Gordon Setters Only

Weimaraners Only

Basset Hounds Only

Pointers Only

Irish Setters Only

German Shorthaired Pointers and Weimaraners

. Only

irish Setters and Pointing Breeds

A1l Pointing Breeds

Weimaraners, Pointing Breeds and Brittany
Spaniels

Gordon Setters and Pointing Breeds

Dachshunds

Cocker Spaniels Only

English Setters Only

Trials

372
100

L7

29
18
17
15
15

8

NDNOND wWwH o O

Ol H =N

65

Starters

53,858
8,742
2,902

1,806
1,116
98l
703
721
365
185
135
133
267
66

57

9L
89
(A

66
38
33
22
20

72,477



DOGS ENTERED IN 1957 SHOWS

ALL BREZED SPECIALTY

Alabama 1,266 129
Alaska L6 34
Arizona 3,282 307
Arkansas 1,477 61
California 37,348 1,957
Colorado 3,550 359
Connecticut 6,539 275
Delaware 603 -

District of Columbia 1,231 199
Florida 8,118 580
Georgia 2,497 286
Hawaii 635 184
Idaho 1,099 .

Illinois 11,466 2,027
Indiana T2y 490
Iowa 3,455 174
Kansas 2,68, 158
Kentucky 3,905 L43
Louisiana 1,753 297
Maine 700 L3
Maryland 63376 674
Massachusetts 8,115 632
Michigan 11,404 951
Minnesota 1,916 333
Mississippi 195385 -

Missouri Ly 531 1,291
Montana - =

Nebraska 719 -

Nevada 649 -

New Hampshire 1,234 -

New Jersey 12,874 839
New Mexico 1,086 117
New York 22,024 2,450
North Carolina 4,813 -

North Dakota 551! -

Ohio 14,989 1,336
Oklahoma 3,006 530
Oregon 3,280 37
Pennsylvania 14,220 350
Rhode Island 1,264 70
South Carolina 1,837 36
South Dakota - -

Tennessee 3,174 -

Texas 9,445 1,331
Utha 878 -

Vermont 852 -

Virginia 5,185 642
Washington 8,249 L12
West Virginia 157C5 -

Wisconsin 3,413 596
Wyoming 685 -

TOTAL 24,8,64,0 20,967



STATE

Connecticut
Delaware

District of Columbia

Illinois
Indiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New York
Ohio
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
Vermont
Wisconsin

TOTAL

Alabama
Arizona
Arkansas
Colorado
Florida
Georgia

Towa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Nebraska

New Mexico
North Carolina
Oklahoma
South Carolina
Tennessee
Texas
Virginia
West Virginia
TOTAL

DOGS ENTERED 1957 SHOWS

DIVISION I
ALL BREED

6,539
603
1,233
11,466
7,727
700
5,376
8,115
1,404
1,234
12,874
22,024
14,989
14,220
1,264
852

3,413

124,031

DIVISION II

1,266
3,282
1,477
3,550
8,118
2,497
3,455
2,68
3,905
1,753
1,916
1,385
4,531

719
1,086
813
3,006
1,837
3,17k
9,445
5,185

1,705

70,789

SPECIALTY

275

129

61
359
580
286
174
158
443
297
333

1,291
117
530

36

1,331
642

7,074



STATE

California

Idaho
Montana
Nevada

North Dakota
Oregon

South Dakota
Utah
Washington
Wyoming

TOTAL

Hawaii

Alaska

DOGS_ENTERED 1957 SHOWS

24

(Cont 'd)

DIVISION IIT

ALL BREED

37,348

DIVISION IV
1,099
649
551
3, 280
878
8,249
685

15,391

635

LL6

SPECIALTY

1,957

18,

3L



FEB 6

1958 SHOW RECORDS DEPARTMENT STATISTICS COMFARED TO 1957

~ Dog Shows
Member Club All Breed Shows

Member Club Specialty Shows
Licensed All Breed Shows
Licensed Specialty Shows

Obedience Trials

Member Club Trials
Licensed Trials

Trials Held in Connection
with Dog Shows

Tracking Tests

Field Trials

Member Club Field Trials
Licensed Field Trials

Dog Show Champions

Obedience Degrees

Companion Dogs
Companion Dogs Excellent
Utility Dogs

Utility Dog Trackers
Tracking Dogs

Field Trial Champions

Amateur Field Trial Champions
Sanctioned Show Matches
Sanctioned Obedience Matches
Sanctioned Field Trials

Shows Benched

Shows Unbenched

Decrease

1959

Increase

1958 1957 1958 1957
77 76L
24, 241
L6 41
196 191
291 291 6/57
478 163
28 26
108 101
331 316
22 20 ?
c“z(:?5i3 659
79 w7
y
620 585
3714 3620
4061 3341
2903 2513
8l 595
296 18l
25 28
23 21
399 373

X

28 (B> W

: L6 766
it 2L 274
2332 188l

w8 177

629 587

13
3

15

15

L2

35
9L
720
390
219

112

26
1

20

451
29
L2



SHOW RECORDS DEPARTMENT STATISTICS ~ 1958

1958 1957

Number of dogs entered in all breed shows 251,326 236,127
Number of dogs entered in Specialty shows 21, 546 20,254
TOTAL 272,872 256,381
Number of dogs competing in regular classes
at all breed shows 177,738 177,359
Number of dogs competing in regular classes
at specialty shows 15,477 15,580

iy ‘
NUMBER OF DOGS COMPETING IN OBEDIENCE Ja32 1= sy e 3

TRIALS HELD IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL BREED
AND/OR SPECIALTY SHOWS

Novice 9,569 9,077
Open 5,908 5,838
Utility 2,398 23279
TOTAL 17,875 17,194
SEPARATE OBEDIENCE TRIALS
Novice 6,026 55431
Open L, 557 4,016
Utility 1,858 1,634
Tracking 164 132
TOTAL 12,605 11,213
TOTAL OBEDIENCE 30,480 28,407
NUMBER OF STARTERS IN FIELD TRIALS 76,655 72,477

TOTAL NUMBER OF DOGS COMPETING IN EACH GROUP

1958 1957 Decrease Increase

Sporting 42,014 42,937 923

Hound 35,768 35,058 710
Working 64,986 64,431 555
Terrier 24,364 23,712 €52
Toy 30,658 28,885 1,773
Non-Sporting 27,966 28,182 21¢

TOTAL #225,756 #223,205 1,139 3,690

3% TIncludes non-regular and specials only



TOTAL NUMBER OF DOGS COMPETING IN REGULAR CLASSES IN EACH DIVISION

Division I (East and North)
Division II (West and South)
Division III (California)
Division IV (Pacific Northwest)
Hawaii

Alaska

Puerto Rico

Total

Division I (East and North)
Division II (West and South)
Division III (California)
Division IV (Pacific Northwest)
Hawaii

Alaska

Puerto Rico

Total

ALL BREED SHOWS

1958 1957 Decrease
86,553 87,011 458
51,400 51,128
27,131 26,965
11,554 11,371

509 504
463 380
128
177,738 177,359 458
SPECIALTY SHOWS

1958 1957 Decrease

7,616 7,783 167

55434 5,502 €8

1,674 1,485

587 618 31
166 163

29 29

15,477 15,580 295

Increase

272
166

183

83
128

837

Increase

189

192



NUMBR OF DOGS COMFATING IN RAGULAR CLASSES - 1958

ALL BREED SHOWS

DIV.I DIV.II DIV.IITI DIV.IV
E&N W&S  CALIF. PAC.NW HAW.  AILA. P.RICO  TOTAL

BRE&D GROUP T

Griffons (Wirehaired Pointing) 2 - - - - - -~ 2
Pointers L6l 254 31 L5 2 - - 796
Pointers (German Shorthaired) 1,157 579 451 284 - 3 - 2,474
Retrievers (Chesapeake Bay) 101 113 - 52 - - - 266
Retrievers (Curly Coated) - - = - - = = -
Retrievers (Flat Coated) 8 3 - - - - - 11
Retrievers (Golden) 1,449 323 23l 87 - 7 - 2,100
Retrievers (Labrador) 742 333 137 67 - 2 3 1,284
Setters (English) 930 313 152 65 - - - 1,460
Setters (Gordon) 4,88 52 14 36 - - - 590
Setters (Irish) 2,074 681 LL5 41 2 8 - 3,351
Spaniels (American Water) 1 - - - - - - 1
Spaniels (Brittany) 699 172 177 52 - - - 1,100
Spaniels (Clumber) 3 - - - - - - 3
Spaniels (Cocker) (Black) 1,699 1,309 412 285 33 15 - 3,753
Spaniels (Cocker) (ASCOB) 1,727 1,320 L7 317 24 6 L 3,845
Spaniels (Cocker) (Parti) 1,452 852 344 235 14 10 2 2,909
Spaniels (English Cocker) 850 154 29 26 - - - 1,059
Spaniels (English Springer) 1,595 757 LL2 138 - - 2 2,934
Spaniels (Field) - - - - - - - -

saniels (Irish Water) 152 7 1 12 - - = 185
opaniels (Sussex) 17 - - - - - - 17
Spaniels (Welsh Springer) 3 - - - - - - 3
Weimaraners 1,855 1,104 795 263 16 12 - 4,045
Total - Sporting Group 17,468 8,326 4,124, 2,105 91 63 11 32,188

GROUP IT

Afghan Hounds 1,143 541 727 188 - 3 1 2,603
Basenjis 859 L02 335 186 19 - - 1,801
Basset Hounds 1,745 1,248 759 215 - 2 2 3,971
Beagles (13 inch) 821 882 321 196 - 3 - 2,223
Beagles (15 inch) 1,083 951 350 217 1 10 2 2,614
Bloodhounds 182 L 75 I - £ = 265
Borzois 305 67 173 30 - - 575
Coonhounds (Black and Tan) 33 - 10 - - - - L3
Dachshunds (Longhaired) 949 281 292 128 10 2 - 1,662
Dachshunds (Smooth) 2,743 2,770 1,159 483 27 33 L 7,219
Dachshunds (Wirehaired) 516 539 258 71 5 - 1 1,390
Deerhounds (Scottish) 18 7 1 6 - - - 32
Foxhounds (American) 2 8 - - - - - 10
Foxhounds (English) - I - - - - - L
Greyhounds 200 52 52 3 - - - 307
Harriers 8 - - - - - - 8
Irish Wolfhounds 189 58 30 14 - - - 291
Norwegian Elkhounds 676 172 285 265 2 7 1 1,408

ter Hounds 1 - - - - - - 1
nhodesian Ridgebacks 139 178 137 80 - - - 534
Salukis 118 26 37 7 ~ - - 188
Whippets 499 115 146 36 - - - 796

Tt o Unvimd Crann 12 229 £.305 5.1L.7 2.129 6L 60 11 27,945



DIV.I DIV.II DIV.III DIV.IV
E&N W&S CALIF. PAC.NW HAW. AILA,. P.,RICO TOTAL

BREED GROUP III
Alaskan Malamutes 205 76 170 28 - 7 - 1,86
Belgian Sheepdogs 239 52 22 25 - - - 338
Bernese Mountain Dogs 1 - - - - - — 1
Bouviers des Flandres 93 23 - - - - - 116
Boxers L,726 3,347 1,205 52, 38 29 18 9,887
Briards 35 - 2 5 - - - L2
Bull-Mastiffs 110 L1 53 1 - - - 205
Collies (Rough) 3,966 2,36k 923 38, 10 22 17 7,686
Collies (Smooth) 53 10 67 60 = - - 190
Doberman Pinschers 2,676 1,779 518 296 8 1 1 5,279
Eskimos - -~ - - - - - -
German Shepherd Dogs 5,786 3,400 1,880 890 L4 Ll 17 12,061
Giant Schnauzers 29 11 - - - - - L0
Great Danes 2,734 817 710 254 3 1 L 4,523
Great Pyrenees 208 L9 108 - - 1 - 366
Komondorok 2 - - - - - - 2
Kuvaszok 12 - - - - - - 12
Mastiffs 15 3 2 2 - - - 22
Newfoundlands 336 25 18 8 - - - 387
0ld English Sheepdogs 17e 36 20 - - - - 234
Pulik 136 10 98 - - - - 241
Rottweilers 101 1 27 - 2 - - 131
Samoyeds L9L 350 561 227 - 32 - 1,667
Schnauzers (Standard) 283 30 140 5 - 1 1 L60
Shetland Sheepdogs 1,702 1,261 459 261, - 9 2 3,697
jsiberian Huskies 315 80 143 9 - 63 - €10
St. Bernards 564 97 187 73 - 3 - 924
Welsh Corgis (Cardigan) 87 22 23 2 - - - 134
Welsh Corgis (Pembroke) 680 265 169 66 9 - - 1,189
Total - Working Group 25,766 14,149 7,508 3,123 114 213 60 50,933
GROUP 1V

Airedale Terriers 686 207 170 94 23 3 - 1,183
Bedlington Terriers 531 256 199 127 3 1 - 1,117
Border Terriers 131 20 27 - - - - 178
Bull Terriers (Colored) 82 6 32 A - - = 124
Bull Terriers (White) 283 81 55 5 - - - L2h
Cairn Terriers 652 277 197 71 1 - - 1,198
Dandie Dinmont Terriers 224 17 17 2 - - - 260
Fox Terriers (Smooth) 5L, 327 101 38 A - - 1,014
Fox Terriers (Wire) 782 662 257 112 30 2 - 1,845
Irish Terriers 251, 38 37 22 - 1 - 352
Kerry Blue Terriers y/A L76 342 152 13 - -~ 1,727
Lakeland Terriers 151 85 114 38 - - - 388
Manchester Terriers 28 - 16 9 - - - 53
Norwich Terriers 385 10 9 1 - - - 405
Schnauzers (Miniature) 1,676 989 387 164 19 10 - 3,245
Scottish Terriers 1,256 734 4,08 230 - 11 - 2,639
Sealyham Terriers 250 54 57 18 - - - 379
“ye Terriers 182 72 11 3 - = - 268
-caffordshire Terriers 76 147 162 - - - - 385
Welsh Terriers 60 106 63 27 - - - 803
West Highland White Terriers 5 197 151 5L, 14 - - 940
Total - Terrier Group 10,048 "4, 761 2,812 TLT,I71 TOV 28 - "



BREED

Affenpinschers
Chihuzhuas (Long Coat)
Chihuahuas (Smooth Coat)

English Toy Spaniels (B. & P
English Toy Spaniels (K. C.

Griffons (Brussels)
Italian Greyhounds)
Japanese Spaniels
Maltese

Mexican Hairless
Papillons

Pekingese

Pinschers (Miniature)
Pomeranians

Poodles (Toy)

Pugs

Toy Manchester Terriers
Yorkshire Terriers

Total - Toy Group

Boston Terriers
Bulldogs

how Chows
palmatians

French Bulldogs
Keeshonden

Lhasa Apsos
Poodles (Miniature)
Poodles (Standard)
Schipperkes

Total - Non-Sporting Group

Total of all Groups

. C.
& R.

DIV.I

DIV.II DIV.IITI DIV.IV

E&N W&S CALIF. PAC.NW HAW, ATA. F.RICO TOTAL
GROUP V
110 117 L8 3 - - - 278
602 546 221 113 1 - - 1,483
1,519 1,555 392 24,3 7 5 L 3,725
) R 5 31 8 - - - 136
) 47 - 2 - - - - L9
337 86 100 L2 - - - 565
214, 137 108 1 - - - 4,60
91 136 52 2 A - - 285
501 212 176 59 1 - - 949
1 - = - = - - 1
149 39 65 L5 - 2 - 300
1,126 1,074 628 309 12 5 8 3,162
899 952 348 103 7 - 2 2,338
1,047 1,015 356 222 28 36 5 2,709
1,363 1,160 488 164 1 3 2 3,181
1,712 1,101 L2 246 il 14 1 3,517
563 477 157 73 - - 3 1,273
496 278 207 18 1 Ly - 1,004
10,869 8,890 3,821 1,678 63 69 25 25,415
GROUP VI
1,693 1,495 601 338 9 1 2 4,139
1,607 1,180 525 222 il 2 10 3,547
LO7 455 275 140 - - - 1,277
1,198 624 420 55 7 - L 2,308
120 L6 80 7 - - - 253
61, 158 202 51 - 13 - 1,038
167 35 200 65 - 1 - L68
2,402 1,909 860 338 33 9 L 5,555
1,418 737 378 108 19 L 1 2,665
547 330 178 24 1 - - 1,080
10,173 6,969 3,719 1,348 70 30 21 22,330
86,553 51,400 27,131 11,554 509 463 128 177,738



NUMBER OF DOGS COMPETING IN RAGULAR CLASSES - 1958

SPACIALTY SHOWS

DIV.I DIV.II DIV.III DIV.IV
E&N W&S CALIF. PAC.NW HAW. ALA. P.RICO TOTAL

BREED GROUF I
Pointers (German Shorthaired) 23 L3 - - - - - 66
Retrievers (Golden) - 31 - - - - = 31
Setters (English) L5 - = - - - - L5
Setters (Irish) 113 36 31 - = - - 180
Spaniels (Brittany) L9 - - - - - - L9
Spaniels (Cocker) (Black) 421 270 L5 - 28 - - 764
Spaniels (Cocker) (ASCOB) L74 289 L6 - 20 - -~ 829
Spaniels (Cocker) (Parti) 345 220 L5 - 12 - - 622
Spaniels (English Cocker) = - - - - - - "
Spaniels (Znglish Springer) 148 36 > - - - - 18,
Weimaraners - 96 - - - = - 96
Total - Sporting Group 1,618 1,021 167 - 60 - - 2,866
GROUP II
Afghan Hounds 82 19 - - - - - 101
Basset Hounds 36 - L7 - = - - 83
Beagles (13 inch) 2 - - 1k - - - 86
Beagles (15 inch) 8l - - 20 - - - 104
Dachshunds (Longhaired) L7 75 42 17 8 - - 189
Jachshunds (Smooth) 129 L55 215 69 16 - - 884
Jachshunds (Wirehaired) 27 116 32 9 3 - - 187
Greyhounds 28 - - - - - - 28
Irish Wolfhounds 22 - - - - = = 22
Norwegian Elkhounds - - = - - = - =
Rhodesian Ridgebacks - - 19 - - - - 19
Whippets 26 - - - - - - 26
Total - Hound Group 553 665 355 129 27 - - 1,729
GROUP III
Boxers 925 853 195 72 22 5 - 2,067
Collies (Rough) 432 536 182 - - - - 1,150
Collies (Smooth) 2 3 16 - - - - 21
Doberman Pinschers 401 273 95 23 - - - 792
German Shepherd Dogs 1,106 892 366 160 26 - - 2,550
Great Danes 362 L5 17 17 - - - LLl1
Shetland Sheepdogs 32 126 = 25 - " - 183

St. Bernards - - - - - - - -
Total - Working Group 3,260 2,728 871 297 L8 - - 7,204




BRE£D

Airedale Terriers
Bedlington Terriers
Bull Terriers (Colored)
Bull Terriers (White)
Cairn Terriers

Fox Terriers (Smooth)
Fox Terriers (Wire)
Irish Terriers

Kerry Blue Terriers
Norwich Terriers
Schnauzers (Miniature)
Scottish Terriers
Sealyham Terriers

Skye Terriers

Welsh Terriers

West Highland White Terriers

Total - Terrier Group

Chihuahuas (Lcng Coat)

Chihuahuas (Smcoth Ccat)
skingese

romeranians

Poodles (Toy)

Fugs

Toy Fanchester

Total - Toy Grcup

Bostor Terriers
Bulldogs

Chow Chows
Dalmatians

Poodles (Miniature)
Poodles (Standard)
Schipperkes

Total - Non-Sporting Group

Total of all groups

(SEECIALTY SHOWS, CONT'D)

DIV.I DIV.II DIV.III DIV.IV
L& N &S CALIF. PAC.NW HAW. ALA. I.RICC TOTAL
GROUF IV
26 - 21 - - - - L7
22 = ~ = - - - 22
é - - - - - - 6
18 - - - - - - 18
Ll = N = - - - Ly
55 1L é - - - = 72
98 7 23 = = = - 128
23 - - - - - - 23
€6 g9 - - - - - 155
31 - = - - - - 31
98 21 - - - - - 119
162 43 - - - - - 205
- 13 - - - - - 13
8 ~ - - - - - 8
51 - - - - - - 51
64 - - - - - - €L
772 18L 50 = - - - 1,006
GRCUE V
30 55 42 13 - - - 140
100 154 69 14 = = = 337
34 105 - 43 - - - 1e2
15 1 - 18 - - - 47
128 19 . 11 7 - - 165
21 - 2€ - - - - L7
30 = = - = = - 30
358 347 137 99 7 = = oLe
GRCUE VI
370 197 39 23 - - - €29
194 196 40 12 - - - L42
25 37 15 - - - - 77
31 - - - - - - 31
286 43 - 21 15 - - 365
129 16 - é 9 - - 160
20 - - - - - - 20
1,055 LE&9 oL €2 2L - - 1,724
7,616 5,434 1,674 587 166 B - 15,477



Q;VISION I
lﬁxy:sxon II
iiﬁSION 111
g'i:vISION IV
HAWATT
ALASKA

PUERTO RICO
?;‘OTAL

TOTAL ALL BREED

TOTAL SPECIALTY

me TOTAL

SHOWSE H.LD DURING 1958

ALL BRERD SF iCIALTY

MEMBAR LICENSED MEMBER ~ LICENSED
126 69 38 105
76 82 7 133
26 16 1 28
14 23 - 19
2 1 - 6
i [_‘_ - -
=l 1 = =
244, 196 L6 291

440
337
77




1952 1953 1954 1955 1956 1957 1958
Ce Do 1564 1811 2243 2331 2369 2513 2903
; CeDe L. 304 380 457 579 603 595 8L
U. D. 81 105 123 150 171 184 296
U.D. T. 15 13 s 18 12 28 25
T, D. 7 15 115 1 o2 23
44 GD:  wDke LD UDT LD
. Pointers 3 1
Pointers (German Shorthaired) 31 4
_ Retrievers (Chesapeake Bay) 7 3 1 2
| = Retrievers (Flat Coated) 4 1 1
~ Betrievers (Golden) AN 20 9 1
| Hstrievers (Iabrador) 22 1 2
Setters (English) 9 3
. Setters (Gordon) 15 1
Setters (Irish) 52 9 b 1
Spaniels EAmriean)water) o .
. Spanisls (Brittany
= Spaniels (Cocler) 159 46 16 2 2
i Spaniels (English Cocker) 5 1 1 1
Spaniels (English Springer) 50 1¢ 4
Spaniels (Irish Weter) 1l 1l
Spaniels (Sussex) 2
Spaniels (Welsh Springer) b 1
Weimaraners 117 38 11 3 3
atel 551 151 48 8 8
HOUND BREEDS -~ GROUP Il
Afghan Hounds 5 1 1
Basenjis 4
Basset Hounds: 1k 3 2
Beagles 29 5 1
Bloodhounds al,
Borzois 2
Coonhounds (Black and Tan) 2
Dachehunds 61 15 4
Irish Wolfhounds 2 1 1
Norwegian Elkhounds 16 1 b |
BRhodesian Ridgebacks 2 3
Whippets 4
26 11 - -

. Total 139

10



T Y

. WORKING EREEDS - GROUP III G.D. C.D.X. U.D. U.D.T. T.D.

»r

~ Balgian Sheepdogs ] 3 t
| Bouviers des Flandres 2
~  Boxers lei‘ 338. 3k 2 =
. Bull-Mastiffs
~ Colides 156 [£] e
" Doberman Pinachers 92 27 17
| Tt :
"' German Shepherd Dogs 71§ 172 85 6 6
. Great Danes 13 10 2
. Great Pyrenees + -
. Mastiffs 1
. FKewfoundlands 1 =
014 English Sheepdogs 3
. Pulik 4 -
| Samoyeds 21 4 3
" Schnauzers (Standard) 7 2 1
| Shetlend Sheepdogs 134 30 8 h 1l
. Siberian Huskies 5
. 8ge Bernards 5
Welsh Corgis (Cardigan) 4 3 1
Welsh Corgis (Pembroke) 1 3 2 1
Total 1,361 371 162 10 9
’ TERRIER EREEDS - GROUP IV
Airedale Terriers 1_2 3 1 1
Bedlington Terriers b
Border Terriers 1
Bull Terriers 3 1l 1 1l
Cairn Terriers 6
Fox Terriers 23 8 3
Irish Terriers L 1 1
Eerry Blue Terriers 15 2 3
Norvich Terriers 1
Schneuzers (Miniature) 21 15 2 1
Scottish Terriers 15 2
Sealyham Terriers 2 1
Staffordshire Terriers 2
Welsh Terriers 2 3 1
West Highland White Terriers 1
Totel 145 40 10 3 2




1958

TQY BREEDS - GROUP V

Chihuahuas

" English Toy Spaniels

Griffons (Brussels)
Maltese

Papillons

Pekingese

Pinschers (Miniature)
Pomeranians

Poodles (Toy)

Pugs
Toy Menchester Terriers
Yorkshire Terriers

Total

=SP0 G = GRUUP

Boston Terriers
Bulldogs

Chow Chows
Dalmatians
French Bulldogs
Keseshonden
lhase Apsos
Poodles
Schipperkes

Total

MISCELLANEOUS BREEDS

Border Collies
Australian Terrier
Vizsla

Total

114
CCDQ COD.X. UODI U.D.T. T.D.
18 7
1
4
2
3 1
20 1
22 8 2 1 1
2 3 2
2 1
26 5 1
10 2
1
131 25 7 3 2
19 2 3
10
2
53 9 6
1
22 L
1
477 181 47 1 2
21 3 ]
605 200 57 1 2
2 3 1
1
1
L 3 1 - -




<1 1952 1953

ey BENCH 2572 2814
_. E o
e FIELD 187 23
Es SPORTING BREEDS = GROUP I_ BENCH
| o) ”
b rs
g::::rs (German Shorthaired) 56
Retrievers (Chesapeake Bay) 9
. Retrievers (Golden) 40
" Retrievers (labrador) 34
. Setters (English) 39
' Satters (Gordon) 21
Setters (Irish) 61
. Spaniels (Brittany) 32
~ Spaniels (Black) 81
e Spaniels (WOB) 77
. Spaniels (Parti) 9
' Spaniels (English Cocker) 34
' Spaniels (English Springer) 66
Spaniels (Irish Water) g
Weimaranera 81
Total 742
HOUND BREEDS . GROUP II
Afghan Hounds 60
Basenjis 53
Basset Hounds 83
Besgles (13 inch) 60
Beagles (15 ineh) 60
Bloodhounds 9
Borzois 19
Coonhounds (Black & Tan) 2
Dachshunds (Longhaired) 56
Dachshunds (Smooth) 72
Dachshunds (Wirehaired) 56
Greyhounda 8
Irish Wolfhounds 10
Norwegian Elkhounds 3
Rhodesian Ridgebacks 15
Salukis A
Yhippets 26
Total b2,

§

i

13
1994 1955  19% 1957 1958
3059 3168 3251 3620 371
284 313 360 373 399
FIELD AMATEUR FIELD
25
2
1 3
21 23
1
L
16
b
3
5
7
8,4 28
6
150
158
1
315



) Sheepdogs
} des Flandres

lredale Terriers
dlington Terriers
rder Terriers
~ Bull Terriers (Colored)
Bull Terriers (White)
Cairn Terriers
~ Dandie Dinmont Terriers
. Fox Terriers (Smooth)
i x Terriers (Wire)
Irish Terriers
klsrry Blue Terriers
- Iakeland Terriers
L_ Manchester Terriers
Norwich Terriers
Miciature Schnauzer
Scottish Terriers
Sealyham Terriers
- Skye Terriers
Staffordshire Terriers
‘Welsh Terriers
? West Highland White Terriers

“:,iémm
- e P oy

BT

Ered

y Total




t

505

JFIELD

AMATEUR FIELD

15




No Best in Show
1 AlL Breed

(Saw Mill River Kennel Club)

EEST IN 1958 SHOWS

SPORTING BREEDS - GRCUP I
Pointera

Pointers (German Shorthaired)
Retrievers (Golden)

Setters (English)

Setters (Irish)

Spaniels (Cocker) (Black)
Spaniels (Cocker) (ASCOB)
Spaniels (Cocker) (Parti)
Speniels (English Cocker)
Spaniels (English Springer)
Weimaraners

Total

HOUND BREEDS « GROUP II

Afghan Hounds
Basenjia

Basset Hounds
Beagies (13 inch)
Beagles (15 inch)
Bloodhounds
Dachshunds (Longhaired)
Dachshunds (Smooth)
Greyhounds

Irish Wolfhounds
Norwegian Elkhounds
Whippets

Total

10 or betier Best in Show Awards
at All Breed Shows

Pekingese 48
Boxzers 29
Poodles (Miniature) 25
Bulldugs 24
German Shepherd Dogs 19
Airedale Terriers 17
Kerry Blue Terriers 17
Dachshunds (Smooth) 15
Afghan Hounds bV}
Scottish Terriers 14
Poodles (Toy) i)\
Spaniels (Cocker) (ASCOB) 12
Doberman Pinschers 12
Whippets ig
Fox Terriers (Wire) 10
Pomeranians lv

o

ALL BREED

4

2

8

4

4

9

12

5

2

2

52

1k

1

8

1l

1

1l

6

15

3

9

1

10

70

16



WORKING BREEDS - GROUP III

Bozers

Colltes (Rough)
Doberman Pinschers
German Shepherd Yogs
Great Danes

0ld English Sheepdogs
Samoyeds

Shetland Sheepdogs

Ste Bernards

Welsh Corgis (Pembroke)

Total

TERRIER BREEDS ~ GROUP IV

Airedale Terriers
Bedlington Terriers
Bull Terriers (Colored)
Fox Terriers (Wire)
Irish Terriers

Kerry Blue Terriers
Lakeland Terriers
Schnauzers (Miniature)
Scottish Terriers
Sealyham Terriers
Skye Terriers

Welsh Terriers

Total

BREEDS

N
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TOY EREEDS - GROUP ¥V

Maltese

Bekingese

Pinachers (Miniature)
Pomeranians

Poodies (Toy)

Pugs

Total

NON-SPORTING BREEDS « GROUP VI

Boston Terriers
Bulldogs

French Bulldogs
Keeshonden

Poodles (Miniature)
Poodles (Standard)

Total

ALL BREED

JluEEnem

85'-4\'}’@ oBuw
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FIELD TRIAL STATISTICS

1958 1957
Beagle Trials Starters Trials Starters

Pennsylvania 5 9,972 60 10,399
New York 32 3,669 30 3,503
Ohio 28 4,770 25 4,824
Illinois 22 3,842 21 3,738
Massachusetts 20 1,966 16 1,572
Michigan 18 2,588 19 2,367
Indiana 17 3,301 18 3,205
North Carolina 15 2,636 17 2,967
New Jersey 15 2,395 15 2,490
Tennessee 15 2,504 16 2,430
Virginia 13 1,889 10 1,527
California 1 793 9 638
Texas 10 1,070 9 1,087
Louisiana 10 1,449 11 1,312
Mississippi 10 1,330 6 776
Georgia 9 2,153 10 1,512
Kentucky 3 1,261 7 1,030
Missouri 9 1,564 9 1,425
Arkansas 8 682 5 366
@isconsin 8 738 9 893
Maryland 7 768 7 818
Alabema 7 1,151 9 1,344
Maine 5 297 6 331
South Carolina 5 839 5 669
Okclahoma 4 539 3 367
Iowa 3 252 3 222
West Virginia 3 362 5 686
Delaware 3 501 3 439
Caonnecticut 3 41y 3 37
Washington 2 136 1 70
Rhode Island 2 245 2 216
Vermont 1l 173 1 150
New Hampshire - - 2 114

380 55,207 372 53,858

1998 Championship Trials _Starters 1957 Trials ~ _Starters

Beagles 380 56,249 372 53,858
Retrievers 106 9,404 100 8,742
German Shorthaired 57 3,504 48 2,884
Brittany Spaniels 53 3,078 L7 2,902
Springers & Cockers 36 1,734 34 1,841
Fointers & Setters 36 1,219 31 1,030
Jaimaraners 2l 230 22 920
rasset Hounds 6 507 4 267
Uachshund 1 30 1 33

699 76,655 659 72,477



1958 Championship Trials

BREEDS

Beagles

Retrievers

Brittany Spaniels

German Shorthaired Pointers and Pointing
Breeds

Springers & Cockers

German Shorthaired Pointers Only

English Springer Spaniels Only

Weimaraners and Pointing Breeds

All Faointing Breeds

Weimaraners Only

Irish Setteres & Pointing Breeds

Gordon Setters Only

Bagset Hounds Only

Setters Only

German Shorthaired Pointers & Weimaraners

Gordon Setters & All Pointing Breeds

Irish Setters Only

Pointers & Pointing Breeds

Cocker Speniels Only

English Setters Only

Dachshund

Pointers Only

Pointers & German Shorthaired Pointers

English Setter & Pointing Breeds

RREFERFERFEDDODWES NI~

&
0

20



DOGS ENTERED IN 1958 SHOWS COMPARED TO 1957

ALL BREZD SPECIALTY

1958 1957 1958 1957
Alabama 1,564 1,266 188 129
Alaska 522 LL6 - 34
Arizona 3,780 3,282 415 307
Arkansas 1,234 1,477 52 61
California 37,775 37,348 2,256 1,957
Colorado 3,60 3,550 171 359
Connecticut €,587 €,539 214 275
Delaware 574 603 - -
District of Columbia 1,153 1,231 249 199
Florida 8,899 8,118 701 580
Georgia 2,79, 2,497 286 286
Hawaii 612 635 186 184
Idaho 874 1,099 - -
Illinois 11,241 11,466 1,886 2,027
Indiana 8,228 7,727 556 490
Towa 3,806 3,455 175 174
Kansas 2,605 2,684 68 158
Kentucky 3,910~ 3,905 459 443
Louisiana 1,796 1,753 376 297
Maine 886 700 45 43
Maryland 4,926 5,376 515 674,
Massachusetts 8,067 8,115 748 632
Michigan 12,265 11,404 1,089 951
Minnesota 2,24 1,916 479 333
Mississippi 3,239 1,385 ~ -
Missouri 3,540 4,531 1,230 1,291
Montana 416 - - -
Nebraska 86L 719 - -
Nevada 6L7 649 - -
New Hampshire 2,280 1,234 - -
New Jersey 9,913 12,874 576 839
New Mexico 1,340 1,086 87 117
New York 21,838 22,02l 2,732 2,450
North Carolina L,147 4,813 - -
North Dakota 220 551 - -
Ohio 16,199 14,989 1,217 1,336
Oklahoma 3,160 3,006 585 530
Oregon 3,274 3,280 L55 374
Pennsylvania 14,104 14,220 290 350
Puerto Rico 168 - - -
Rhode Island 1,001 1,264 105 70
South Carolina 1,866 15837 - 36
South Dakota - - - -
Tennessee 2,841 3,174 - -
Texas 9,82l 9,445 1,380 1,331
Utah 869 878 - -
Vermont 875 852 - -
Virginia L, LL3 5,185 756 642
Washington 8,949 8,249 412 412
West Virginia 1,316 1,705 - -
Wisconsin 3,439 3413 607 596
Wyoming 577 685 - -
TOTAL 251,326 2,8,64,0 21,546 20,967



DOGS ENTZRED 1958 SHOWS

DIVISION I
STATE ALL BREED SPECIALTY

Connecticut 6,587 214
Delaware 574 -

District of Columbia 1, 158 2L9
I1linois 11,243 1,886
Indiana 8,228 556
Maine 886 L5
Maryland 4,926 515
Massachusetts 8,067 748
Michigan 12,265 1,089
New Hampshire 2,280 -

New Jersey 9,913 576
New York 21,838 2,732
Ohio 16,199 1,219
Pennsylvania 14,104 290
Rhode Island 1,001 105
Vermont 875 -

Wisconsin 3,439 607
TOTAL 123,576 10,829

DIVISION II

Alabama 1,564 188
Arizona 3,780 L15
Arkansas 1523% 52
Colorado 3,644 171
Florida 8,899 701
Georgia 2,79 286
Iowa 3,806 175
Kansas 2,605 68
Kentucky 3,910 L59
Louisana 1,796 376
Minnesota 2,244 479
Mississippi 3,239 -

Missouri 3,540 1,230
Nebraska 86 -

New Mexico 1,340 87
North Carolina L, 147 -

Oklahoma 3,160 585
South Carolina 1,866 -

Tennessee 2,841 -

Texas 9,824 1,380
Virginia LyLL3 756
West Virginia 1,316 -

TOTAL 72,856 7,408



STATE

California

Idaho
Montana
Nevada
North Dakota
Oregon

South Dakota
Utah
Washington
Wyoming

TOTAL

Hawaii

Alaska

Puerto Rico

DOGS ENTERED 1958 SHOWS (Cont'd)

DIVISION IIT

ALL BREED SPECIALTY

37,775 2,256

DIVISION IV

874 -
416 -
647 »
220 =
3,274 455

869 -
8,949 112
577 =

15,826 867

612 186

522 -y

168 -



The following breeds did not register 15 or more dogs during 1958

GROUP I

Retrievers (Curly Coated)
Retrievers (Flat Coated)
Spaniels (Clumber)
Spaniels (Field)

Spaniels (Sussex)

I FHW

GROUP_II

Deerhounds (Scottish) 13
Foxhounds (American) 1
Foxhounds (English) 2
Harriers 12

GROUP III

Bernese Mountain Dogs -
Eskimos =
Komondorok
Kuvaszok

w -

GROUP V

Mexican Hairless -



JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL
MAY
JUNE
JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

TOTAL

25

NUMBER OF SHOW AWARD PAGES PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE
1952 1953 1954 1955 1956 1957 1958
1463 120 1303 1233 159 144 159
68 36 42 60 63 72 67
92 b4 50 g2 91 104 96
9% 775 107 96 129 124 99
168% 159 148 152 200 253 227
288"  162% 163 188 24,9 234 222
225  215% 228 2314 207 223 220
129% 127 15134 163 213 226 200
76 56 67 1158 146 110 120
116 1224 143 108 139 162 183
144 1825 18, 179 245 214 203
12, 1785 208 255 _ 2,8 _ 206 __ 209
1,671 1,501 1,622 1,754, 2,089 2,072 2,005 ;

*New Gazette Larger Page




NUMERICAL REPORT OF SUPERINTENDENTS SHOWS FOR 1958

SUPERINTENDENT ALL EREED SPECIALTY OBEDIENCE

Behrendte.eecoeecococccecsccecess 12
BOWeseosasssnsvssesessssssancosns D7
BradshaWeeeeocscccsscsscscascsses 28
BryaN.esssccccceccsssccsscsnssses 1
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1959 SHOW AND TRIAL STATISTICS COMPARED WITH 1958

1959 1958 1959 1958 Decrease Increas

Dog_Shows 810 777 33
| Member Club All Breed Shows 251 24l 7
Member Club Specialty Shows 40 L6 6
Licensed All Breed Shows 198 196 2
Licensed Snecialty Shows 321 291 30
Obedience Trials 524 489 35
Member Club Trials 27 28 1
Licensed Trials 117 108 7
Trials Held in Connection
with Dog Shows : 35 331 23
Tracking Tests 26 22 L
Field Trials 729 699 30
Member Club Field Trials 78 79 1
Licensed Field Trials 651 620 ail
Dog Show Champions 3683 3714 31
Field Trial Champions 429 399 30
Amateur Field Trial Champions 23 28 5
Obedience Degrees 3921 L4061 140
Companion Dogs 2936 2903 33
Companion Dogs Excellent 720 814 _ oL
Utility Dogs 211 296 g5
Utility Dog Trackers 20 25 5
Tracking Dogs 34 23 11

Sanctioned Events

Sanctioned Show Matches 750 746 I
Sanctioned Obedience Matches 300 271 29
Sanctioned Field Trials 2377 2332 L5
Shows Benched 149 148 1

Shows Unbenched 611 629 32



SHOW RECORDS DEPARTMENT STATISTICS - 1959
1959 1258
Number of dogs entered in all breed shows 257,617 251,326
Number of dogs entered in Specialty shows 22,g%§ 21,5&6
TOTAL 0,605 272,872
Number of dogs competing in regular classes
at all breed shows 180,512 177,738
Number of dogs competing in regular classes 6.8
at specialty shows 16,872 15,4
TOTAL I97’ 3BE 193,215
NUMBER OF DOGS COMPETING IN OBEDIENCE
TRIALS HELD IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL BREED
AND/OR SPECIALTY SHOWS
Novice 9,419 9,569
Open 6,066 5,908
Utility 2,60 2,3@
TOTAL 15, 17,975
SEPARATE OBEDIENCE TRIALS
Novice 6,224 6,026
Open 4,769 4,557
Utility 1,970 1,823
Tracking 122 1
TOTAL 13,162 12,605
TOTAL OBEDIENCE 31,250 30,480
NUMBER OF STARTERS IN FIELD TRIALS 80,188 76,655
TOTAL NUMBER OF DOGS COMPETING IN EACH GROUP
1959 1958 Decrease Increase
Sporting 42,500 42,014 486
Hound 38,026 35,768 2,258
Working 65,767 64,986 781
Terrier 25,502 2,364 1,138
Toy 32,090 30,658 1,432
Non-Sporting 28,069 27,966

* 231,95F * 225,75

* TIncludes non-regular classes and specials only

5158



TOTAL NUMBER OF DOGS COMPETING IN REGULAR CLASSES IN EACH DIVISION

Division I (East and North)
Division II (West and South)
Division III (California)
Division IV (Pacific Northwest)
Hawaii

Alaska

Puerto Rico

Total

Division I (East and North)
Division II (West and South)
Division III (California)
Division IV (Pacific Northwest)
Hawaii

Alaska

Puerto Rico

Total

ALL BREED SHOWS

1959 1958 Decrease Increase
90,623 86,553 4,070
48,793 51,400 2,607
28,527 27,131 1,396
11,569 11,55k 15

L8l 509 25
381 463 82
i35 128 T
180,512 177,738 2,714 5,488
SPECIALTY SHOWS

1959 1958 Decrease Increase
8,929 7,616 1,313
5,234 5,34 200
1,800 1,67k 126

T40 587 153
169 166 3
16,872 15,477 200 1,595



NUMBER OF DOGS COMPETING IN REGULAR CLASSES - 1959

BREED

Griffons (Wirehaired Pointing)

Pointers

Pointers (German Shorthaired)
Pointers (German Wirehaired)

Retrievers (Chesapeake Bay)
Retrievers $Curly Coated)
Retrievers (Flat Coated)
Retrievers 2Golden)
Retrievers (Labrador)
Setters (English)
Setters §Gordon)'
Setters (Irish)
Spaniels (American Water)
Spaniels (Brittany)
Spaniels §Clumber)
Spaniels Cocker;(Black)
Spaniels $Cocker (ASCOB;
Spaniels (Cocker)(Parti
Spaniels (English Cocker)
saniels (English Springer)
~paniels sField)
Spaniels (Irish Water)
Spaniels gSussex)
Spaniels (Welsh Springer)
Weimaraners
Total - Sporting Group

Afghan Hounds
Basenjis
Basset Hounds
Beagles (13 inch)
Beagles (15 inch)
Bloodhounds
Borzois
Coonhounds (Black and Tan)
Dachshunds (Longhaired)
Dachshunds 2Smooth)
Dachshunds (Wirehaired)
Deerhounds (Scottish)
Foxhounds (American)
Foxhounds (English)
Greyhounds
Harriers
Trish Wolfhounds

-wegian Elkhounds

ser Hounds
Todesian Ridgebacks
Salukis
Whippets
Total « Hound Group

ALL BREED SHOWS

GROUP_I
DIV.I DIV.II DIV.III DIV.IV
E&N W&S CALIF, PAC.NW HAW., ALA. P.RICO TOTA
- - 1 - - - - 1
5T1 Lok L2 16 2 - - 1,035
1,406 396 525 215 - 10 - 2,552
38 1 8 1 - - - 18
132 116 1 ST - 3 - 309
- 1 - 1 - - - 2
1,348 3LL 258 89 - 3 - 2,042
799 350 105 5k - 2 2 1,312
1,050 330 195 90 6 - - 1,671
460 27 33 1k - - - 534
2,085 698 L5l 170 - 16 - 3,423
1 . - - - - - 1
682 195 32k 88 - - - 1,289
1,493 1,285 L27 253 19 3 1 3,481
1,884 1,308 h12 309 26 2 - 3,941
1,146 795 350 22k 11 5 3 2,534
845 121 62 L1 - - - 1,069
1,627 538 Lhs 211 - - L 2,822
15& 10 19 5 - - - 158
5 - - - - - - 5
045 gy e -
2,040 1 17 - 2 3
7,707 7,002 4,350 2,03 81 N 9 32,161
GROUP II
1,121 631 187 127 2 L - 2,672
903 526 L28 134 28 - - 2,019
1,923 1,193 959 322 L - 3 L, Lok
815 722 354 188 - 1 - 2,080
1,183 754 293 239 - 11 2 2,482
303 23 L8 5 - - - 379
413 29 188 10 - - - 640
12 - 12 - - " - ok
1,090 h21 252 87 T 2 - 1,859
3,071 2,636 1,235 487 19 30 3 7,481
553 565 235 80 T - 2 1,442
2 18 1 3 - = = 2
L - - - - - - I
155 20 k1 » - - - “216
o - - - - - - 9
3 L6 1 28 - 2 = 283
6g§ 135 31 207 3 3 - 1,333
1 11 16 2k - - - 1
238 13 hg 2 - - - 268
599 130 102 L7 = - - 8718
13,430 17,980 5,483 1,990 170 53 10 29,016



GROUP_III
DIV.I DIV.II DIV.III DIV.IV
E&N W&S CALIF. PAC.NW HAW. ALA. P.RICO TOTAL
BREED

Alaskan Malamutes 300 37 194 31 - 9 - 571
Belgian Sheepdogs 190 97 25 1k - - - 326
Belglan Tervuren 10 - - - - - - 10
Bernese Mountain Dogs - - - - - - - -
Bouviers des Flandres 110 - 14 - - - - 124
Boxers 4,315 2,821 1,284 498 k4o 26 21 9,005
Briards 31 3 3 - - - - 37
Bull-Mastiffs 152 16 68 5 - 1 242
Collies (Rough) L,01T 2,057 948 511 21 7 11 71,632
Collies (Smooth) 69 22 38 56 - - - 185
Doberman Pinschers 2,848 1,697 602 306 3 - 7 5,463
German Shepherd Dogs 5,667 3,270 1,846 850 39 35 33 11,740
Giant Schrauzers 26 21 3 - - - - 50
Great Danes 2,808 861 718 190 2 1 1 4,641
Great Pyrenees 195 35 143 - - - - 373

Komondorok - - - - - - - -
Kuvaszok 2 1 - - - - - 3
Mastiffs 83 6 1 9 - - - 99
Newfoundlands 362 38 13 11 - - - L2l
OlLd English Sheepdogs 164 L6 L9 L - - - 263
Pulik 150 5 62 2 - 5 - 224
Rottweilers 93 11 49 - 2 1 - 156
Samoyeds 479 251 635 207 - 21 - 1,593
Schnauzers (Standard) 304 18 158 3 - - 1 L84
3hetland Sheepdogs 2,12 1,250 495 294 = 8 2 4,151
Siberian Huskies 341 83 125 11 - 36 - 596
St. Bernards 599 125 1 T - 2 - 989
Welsh Corgis §Cardigang 102 6 2 2 - - - 152
Welsh Corgis (Pembroke 561 21% 207 123 23 - - 1,191
Total - Working Group 20,140 13,05 1,97k 3,196 130 151 Tt 50, T2k

GROUP IV

Airedale Terriers 670 171 184 62 31 5 1 1,12h
Bedlington Terriers Tik 253 238 150 - - - 1,355
Border Terriers 280 5 3 - - - - 288
Bull Terriers (Colored) 90 15 27 - - - - 132
Bull Terriers (White) 2Ll 87 55 - - - - 383
Ceirn Terriers 694 321 213 99 - 1 - 1,328
Dendie Dinmont Terriers 211 23 21 1 - - - 256
Fox Terriers (Smooth) 498 266 123 26 2 - - 915
Fox Terriers (Wire) 939 664 294 131 1k 6 - 2,048
Irish Terriers 2Lk T3 31 33 - - - 381
Kerry Blue Terriers ol 400 323 66 8 - - 1,741
Lakeland Terriers 154 62 37 27 - - - 280
Manchester Terriers T1 35 15 2 - - - 123
Norwich Terriers 323 - 1 - - - - 324
Schnauzers (Miniature) 2,06 1,067 338 170 1k 4 - 3,622
Scottish Terriers 1,21 701 22 217 - T - 2,2 5
Sealyham Terriers 25 69 80 - - 1 - 09
tye Terriers 7 55 34 8 - - - 271
. _.affordshire Terriers 131 201 165 - - - - LoT
‘Welsh Terriers 667 134 101 35 - - - 937
West Highlend White Terriers 630 204 136 52 2 - - 1,02k
Total - Terrier Group 11,221 4,806 2,841 1,079 71 34 1 20,053



GROUP V

DIV.I  DIV.II DIV.III DIV.IV

E&N W& S CALIF. PAC.NW HAW, ALA. P.RICO TOT?

BREED
Affenpinschers 105 871 57 - - - - 2k¢
Chihuahuas ﬁLong Coat) 573 538 257 1hl - - - 1,51¢
Chihuahuas (Smooth Coat) 1,587 1,554 395 179 5 b 6  3,73¢
English Toy Spaniels (B. & P.C.) 78 8 76 8 - = - 17¢
English Toy Spaniels (K. C. & R.) 65 - 9 - - - - Tu
Griffons (Brussels) 310 46 104 36 - - - L€
Italian Greyhounds 292 159 145 16 - - - 61z
Japanese Spaniels 217 110 33 4 T - - 372
Maltese 611 172 143 28 - - - 954
Mexican Hairless - 6 1 - - - - i
Papillons ial 48 105 106 - - - 43¢
Pekingese 1,199 1,038 567 337 10 9 6 3,16€
Pinschers (Minilature) 939 853 294 105 16 - 1 2,208
Pomeranians 1,129 921 266 180 17 20 L 2,537
Poodles (Toy) 1,445 1,341 567 306 1 6 - 3,666
Pugs 1,804 1,099 586 253 12 19 - 3,773
Silky Terriers 136 51 116 - - - - 303
Toy Manchester Terriers hgo 3&0 115 hg - ; 2 971
Yorkshire Terriers 562 249 275 3 - 1 l!lQE
Total - Toy Group 11,703 ,620 4,111 1,780 60 02 20 26,3
GROUP_VI

poston Terriers 1,516 1,176 635 292 8 2 L 3,633
Bulldogs 1,555 987 503 208 3 - 8  3,26L4
Chow Chows 475 528 269 184 - - - 1,456
Dalmatians 1,159 475 476 83 7 - 2 2,202
French Bulldogs 152 15 102 ¢ - - - 276
Keeshonden 518 242 212 28 - 10 - 1,01C
Lhasa Apsos 165 57 236 32 - 1 - Lol
Poodles (Miniature) 2,819 1,97k 817 411 28 16 2 6,067
Poodles (Standard) 1,468 683 377 195 18 8 2 2,751
Schipperkes 525 334 141 Ll - - - 1,044
Total - Non-Sporting Group 10,352 6,471 3,768 1,484 3 37 18 22,194

Total of all Groups 90,623 48,793 28,527 11,569 484 381 135 180,512



NUMBER OF DOGS COMPETING IN REGULAR CLASSES - 1959

BREED

Pointers (Germen Shorthaired)

Retrievers (Golden)
Retrievers (Labrador)
Setters (English)
Setters (Irish)

Spaniels (Brittany)
Spaniels (Cocker éBlack;
Spaniels (Cocker )(ASCOB
Spaniels (Cocker)(Parti)

Spaniels (English Springer)

Weimaraners
Total - Sporting Group

Afghan Hounds

Basgset Hounds

Beagles (13 inch)
Beagles (15 inch)
Dachshunds (Longhaired)
Dachshunds (Smooth)
Dachshunds (Wirehaired)
Greyhounds

Irish vWolfhounds
Norwegian Elkhounds
Whippets

Total - Hound Group

Boxers

Collies (Rough)
Collies (Smooth)
Doberman Pinschers
German Shepherd Dogs
Great Danes
Shetland Sheepdogs

Total - Working Group

SPECIALTY SHOWS

GROUP I
DIV.I DIV.II DIV.III DIV.IV
E&N wW&S CALIF. PAC.NW HAW. ALA. P.RICO TOTA
L7 Ll - - - - - 91
Ll - - - - - ~ L1
Th - - - - - - Th
22 - - - - - - 22
172 32 121 - - - - 325
58 - - - - - - 58
418 303 Ls 38 19 - - 823
543 346 53 31 19 - = 992
318 202 L5 21 8 - - 594
160 26 - - - - - 186
- 31 - - - - - 31
1,853~ ok 26% 90 13 - - 3,237
GROUP_II
95 19 - - - - - 11k
Ly - 42 - - - - 86
6L - - - - - - 6k
68 - - - - - - 66
165 87 59 19 2 - - 332
375 L65 a1k T2 9 - - 1,135
57 99 45 1% L - o 216
1k - - - - - - 1k
35 = = = = = - 35
- 26 - - - - - 26
36 - - - = - - 36
953 696 360 102 15 - - 2,126
GROUP III
935 615 194 62 22 - - 1,828
667 674 220 33 15 - - 1,609
1k 5 11 13 - - - 43
356 1k2 196 25 - - - 9
1,501 992 373 176 20 - - 3,062
412 42 21 4o - - - 515
37 T - 28 - - - 139
3,922 2,58k 1,01 377 57 - - 7,915



(g b

GROUP IV

DIV.I DIV.II DIV.III DIV.IV
E&N W&S CALIF, PAC.NW HAW. ALA. P.RICO TOT2
BREED
Airedale Terriers 19 - 17 - - - - 3€
Bedlington Terriers 23 o - - - - 23
Cairn Terriers T - - - - - - Tl
Fox Terriers §Smooth) 53 2l 9 - - - 83
Fox Terriers (Wire) 110 27 18 - - - 155
Irish Terriers 20 - - - - - - 2C
Kerry Blue Terriers 55 T7 - - - - - 132
Manchester Terriers 1l - - - B - - 1
Norwich Terriers 23 - - - - - - 23
Schnauzers (Miniature) 99 22 - - - - - 121
Scottish Terriers 112 37 = 21 - 17C
Sealyham Terriers 15 - - - - - - 15
Welsh Terriers 27 - - - - - 27
West Highland White Terriers 55 - - - - = - 55
Total - Terrier Group 683 184 Ly 21 - - - 932
GROUP V
Chihuahuas (Long Coat) 31 60 - 9 - - - 10C
Chihuahuas (Smooth Coat) 80 143 - 20 - - - 243
Pekingese 45 89 - 25 - - - 159
Pinschers (Miniature) - 20 - - - - - 2C
Pomeranians 13 20 - 12 - - - ks
Poodles (Toy) 161 Lo - 9 3 - - 213
Pugs 66 - 35 - - - - 101
Toy Manchester Terriers 26 - - - - - - 26
Total - Toy Group 422 372 35 15 3 - - 907
GROUP VI

Boston Terriers 294 220 31 16 - - - 561
Bulldogs 236 168 30 25 - - - k59
Chow Chows 24 - 21 - - - - 4s
Delmatians 57 - - - - - - 5T
Poodles (Miniature) 312 52 - 23 31 - - 418
Poodles (Standard) 152 14 - 11 17 - - 194
Schipperkes 21 - - - - - - 21
Total - Non-Sporting Group 1,096 L5k 82 75 48 - - 1,755
Total of all groups 8,929 5,23k4 1,800 40 169 - - 16,872



SHOWS HELD DURING 1959

ALL BREED SPECIALTY
MEMBER LICENSED MEMBER LICENSED
DIVISION I 135 T3 33 133
DIVISION IX 75 81 5 133
DIVISION III 26 15 2 26
DIVISION IV 13 2l - 21
HAWAII 2 1 - 8
ALASKA - 3 - -
PUERTO RICO . 1 e, o
TOTAL 251 198 40 321

TOTAL ALL BREED Lho
TOTAL SPECIALTY 361
GRAND TOTAL 810



Ce.
C.

1959 OBEDIENCE TRIAL U,

TITLES U,

SPORTING BREEDS — GRCUP T

Pointers

Pointers (German Shorthaired)

Retrievers (Checapeake Bay)
Retrievers (Flat Coated)
Retrievers (Golden)
Retrievers (Labradcer)
Setters (English)

Setters (Gordon)

Setters (Irish)

Spaniels (American Water)
Spaniels (Brittany)
Spanisls (Cocker)

Spaniels (English Cocker)
Spaniels (English Springer)
Speniels (Irish Water)
Weimaraners

Total

HOUND BREEDS ~ GROUP II

Afghan IHounds
Basenjis

Basset Hounds
Beagles
Bloodhounds
Borzois

Dachshunds

Irish Wolfhounds
Norwegian Elkhounds
Rhoedesian Ridgebacks
Whippets

Total

D.

De

D.

D.

D,

1953 1954 1955 1956 1957 1958 1959

1811 2243 2331 2369 2513 2903 2936
X5 380 L57 579 603 595 814 720

105 123 150 171 184 296 211
Ty 13 14 18 12 28 25 20

15 11 15 1 21 23 34

C.Ds C.D.X. UJDs U, D, T. TaDie

3 1

21 6

7 3 2

2 1

72 18 8 3

41 5 1

6 1 1

36 13 L 1

1

16 1 1

123 37 5 4 L

5 2 1

AZ 13 2 1

114 32 12 3 4

495 134 35 7 16

11

3 2

12 2 1

17 5 1

5 L

6

82 I L 2

2

22 1

3

1 1

161 15 6 2 I
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WORKING BREFDS -~ GROUP III

Alaskan Malamutes
Belgian Sheepdogs
3ouviers des Flandres
Boxers

Briards

Bull Mastiffs

Collies

Doberman Pinschers
German Shepherd Dogs
Great Danes

Great Pyrenees
Newfoundlands

0ld English Sheepdogs
Pulik

Rottweilers

Samoyeds

Schnauzers (Standard)
Shetland Sheepdogs
Siberian Huskies

St. Bernards

Welsh Corgis (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgis (Pembroke)

Totzal

TERRIER BREEDS = GROUP IV

Airedale Terriers
Bedlington Terriers
Bull Terriers

Cairn Terriers

Fox Terriers

Irish Terriers

Kerry Blue Terriers
Manchester Terriers
Schnauzers (Miniature)
Scottish Terriers
Sealyham Terriers
Skye Terriers
Staffordshire Terriers
Welsh Terriers

West Highland White Terriers

Total

C.D. C.D.Xe Ue Da .,
4
11 1
2
132 31 11
1
2
168 23 5 1
104 26 1
651 174 51 10
32 3
2 1 1
2 1
5
8
2
12 3
9 1
130 L6 iy A
3 1
9
1
12 A 1
1,301 31 86 11
13 6 1l
1 2 1
2
7
18 3 1
2 1
19 2 2
1
50 9 6 1
10 3 2
2
1
1 1
5 2
6
157 29 iy 1

11



a5 4

TOY BREEDS - GROUP V

Chihuahuas
English Toy Spaniels
Griffons (Brussels)
Italian Grsyhounds
Maltese

Papillons

Pekingese

Pinschers (Miniature)
Pomeranians

Pugs i
Toy Manchester Terriers
Yorkshire Terriers

Total

NON-SPORTING BREEDS - GROUP VI

Boston Terriers
Bulldoegs

Chow Chows
Dalmatians
French Bulldogs
Keeshonden
Lhasa Apsos
Pcodles
Schipperkes

Total

MISCELLANECUS BREEDS

Akita

Australian Terriers
Border Collie
Vizsla

Australian Heeler
Australian Kelpie

Total

CeD.X.

o

NONNFFWD

U.D. U.D.T, T.D,

20

31
18

577
16

2

O

NnE 0 N

60 1 1l

678

HHEPFPFEVND

198

63 1 2

kL

-3

g6 ]



BENCH

1959 CHAMPIONS

FIELD

SPORTING BREEDS ~ GROUP I

Pointers

Pointers (German Shorthaired)

Pointers (German Wirehaired)
Retrievers {Chesapeake Bay)
Retrievers (Golden)
Retrievers (Labrador)
Setters (English)

Setters (Gordon)

Setters (Irish)

Spaniels (Brittany)
Spaniels (Black)

Spaniels (ASCCB)

Spaniels (Parti)

Spaniels (English Cocker)
Spaniels (English Springer)
Spaniels (Irish Yater)
Spaniels (Welsh Springer)
Weimaraners

Total

HOUND BREEDS -~ GROUP II

Afghan Hounds

Basenjis

Basset Hounds

Beagles (13 inch)
Beagles (15 inch)
Bloodhounds

Borzois

Coonhounds (Black & Tan)
Dachshunds (Longhaired)
Dachshunds (Smooth)
Dachshunds (Wirehaired)
Deerhounds (Scottish)
Greyhounds

Irish Wolfhounds
Norwegizn Elkhounds
Otter Hounds

Rhodesian Ridgeback
Salukis

Whippets

Total

1953
281,
234

1954 1955
3059 3168
28l 313

BENCH

28
62

49
32
23,
16
yak

Th
58
31
61

70
736

613

1956 1957
3251 3620
360 373

FIELD

N N
t:thJFJPJbJUJk'owa

~N N

83

172
168

346

1958 1959
371 3683
399 LZ9

13

AMATEUR FIELD

23



WORKING BREEDS - GROUP IIT

Alaskan Malamutes
elgian Sheepdogs
ouviers des Flandrec

Eoxers

Briards

Bull Mastiffs

Collies (Rough)

Collies (Smooth)

Doberman Pinschers

German Shepherd Dogs

Great Danes

Great Pyrenees

Mastiffs

Newfoundlands

Cld English Sheepdogs

Pulik

Rottweilers

Samoyeds

Schnanzers (Standard)

Shetland Sheepdogs

Siterian Huskies

St« Bernards

Welsh Corgis (Cardigen)

Welsh Corgis (Pembroke)

EIRIER BREEDS - GROUP IV

Airedale Terriers
Eealington Terriers
Border Terriers

Bull Terriers (Colored)
Bull Terriers (ihite)
Cairn Terriers

Dandie Dinmont Terriers
Fox Terriers (Smooth)
Fox Terriers (Wire)
Irish Terriers

Kerry Blue Terriers
Lakeland Terriers
fanchester Terriers
Norwich Terriers
Miniature Schnauzer
Scottish Terriers
Sealyham Terriers

Skye Terriers
Stafferdshire Terriers
Welsh Terriers

West Highland White Terriers

Total

BENCH

13
12
6

73

59

554

FIELD

AMATEUR FIELD

1k



TOY BREEDS — GROUP ¥

Affenpinschers
Chihuahuas (Long Coat)
Chihuahuas (Smooth Coat)
English Toy Spaniels
Griffons (Brussels)
Jtalian Greyhounds
Japanese Spaniels
Maltese

Papillons

Pekingese

Pinschers (Miniature)
Pomeranians

Poodles (Toy)

Pugs

Toy Manchester Terriers
Yorkshire Terriers
Silky Terriers

Total

NON-SPORTING BREEDS -~ GROUP VI

Boston Terriers
Bulldogs

Chow Chows
Dalmatians

French Rulldogs
Keeshonden

Lhasa Apsos
Poodles (Miniature)
Poodlec (Standard)
Schipperkes

Total

BENCII

10
56
55
6
17
1L
1
32
7
5
53
72
103
86
31
25
8

674

58
38
50

10
98
67
28

466

FIZLD

AVMATEUR FIELD

15



10 or better Best in Show Awards
at All Breed Shows

No Best in Show Pekingecse L5
Spaniels (English Springer) 32

1 All Breed Pocdles (Miniature) 31
Boxers 25

(Saw Mill River Kennel Club) Afghan Hounds 2L
Poodles (Toy) 19

Fox Terriers (Wire) 17

Bulldogs 15

Spaniels (Cccker) (Black) 14

Dachshunds (Smooth) 13

Pomeranians 13

Doberman Pinschers 12

Kerry Blue Terriers 12

German Shepherd Dogs 10

BEST IN 19592 SHOWS

SPORTING HREEDS ~ GROUP I + _ALL BREED

Pointers

Pointers (German Shorthaired)
Retrievers (Golden)
Setters (English)

Setters (Trish)

Spaniels (Cocker) (Black)
Spaniels (Cocker) (ASCOB)
Spaniels (Cocker) (Parti)
Spaniels (English Cocker)
Spaniels (English Springer)
Spaniels (Irish Water)
Weimaraners

Total

Frorer

w
WO

3

HOUND BREEDS - GROUP II

N

wooHHD R LR

Afghan Hounds

Basset Hounds

Beagles (15 inch)
Bloodhounds

Dachshunds (Longhaired)
Dachshunds (Smocth)
Dachshunds (Wirehaired)
Deerhounds (Scottish)
Greyhounds

Norwegian Elkhounds
Salukis

Total

o~
o



WORKING BREEDS — GROUP IIT

Boxers

Ccllies (Rough)
Doberazn Pinschers
German Shepherd Dogs
Great Danes

01d English Sheepdogs
Samoyeds

Shetland Sheepdogs

St.. Bernards

Welsh Corgis (Pembroke)

Total

TERRIER EREEDS — GROUP IV

Airedale Terriers
Bedlington Terriers
Bull Terriers (White)
Cairn Terriers

Fox Terriers (Smooth)
Fox Terriers (Wire)
Kerry Blue Terriers
Lakeland Terriers
Schnauzers (Miniature)
Scottish Terriers
Sealyham Terriers
Skye Terriers
Staffordshire Terriers
. West Highland White Terriers

Total

ALL BREEDS

ol
HEWHGOWD-IH - O

o
3

17



TOY BREEDS - GROUP V

Maltece

Pekingase

Pinschers (Miniature)
Pomeranians

Poodles (Toy)
Yorkshire Terriers

Total

NOWN-SPCRTTNG BREEDS - GROUP VI

Boston Terriers
Bulldogs

Chow Chows
Dalmetians

French Bulldogs
Keeshonden

Pocodles (Miniature)
Poodles (Standard)
Schipperkes

Total

ALL BREED

_z_s

(=)
H"\B‘w\o\nb

w
B = ONW Y AR

o
~3

18



Pennsylvania
New York
Ohio
Illinois
Michigan
Massachusetts
Indiana
Tennessee
New Jersey
North Careolina
California
Louisiana
Virginia
Texas
Arkansas
Kentucky
Mississippi
Missouri
‘Nisconsin
Alabama
Georgia
Maryland
West Virginia
Maine

South Carolina
Towa
Oklahoma
Delaware
Connacticut
Washington
Rhode Island
Vermont

New Hampshire
Kansas

FIELD TRIAL STATISTICS

1959

Beagle Trials
60
33
29
21
20
19
19
18
15

gé papapaAgko\o\o\n;-\nc»cn~aCb\O\D\O\OQSESI:;GtStSI:

1959 Championship Trials

Basset Hounds
Beagles
Dachshunds

Pointing Breeds

Retrievers

Springers & Cockers

L06

173
108

Rt
729

Starters

11,229
3,665
5,242
3,212
2,682
1,878
3,643
2,136
2,372
2,303

9,8
1,719
1,558
1,167

900
1,310
1,125
1,321

682
1,552
1,590

781

850

345
1,022

322

437

471

388

193

228

170

87
168

57,99

Starters

583
57,996
33
9,673
10,236

1,667

80,188

1958

Trials

o W \n
BREEELREERERE

= -
i pah)a)Lo\n:~Lo\n\n\D~J\o~a(D\O¢D~o¢n<3t;

W
m
o

1958 Trials

6
380
1
170
106
36

19

Starters

9,972
3,669
4,770
3,842
2,588
1,966
3,301
2,504
2,395
2,636
793
1,449
1,889
1,070
682
1,261
1,330
1,564
738
1,151
2,153
768
362
297
839
252
539
501
414
136
245
173

56,249

Starters

699

507
56,249
30
8,731
9,404
1,734
76,655



STATE

Alabama
Alaska
Arizena
Arkansas
Celifornia
Colerado
Connecticut
Delaware

District of Columbia

Florida
Georgia
Hawaiil
Idahe
Illinois
Indiana

Iowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Masgsachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
Nerth Dakota
Ohie
Oklahcma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Rhoede Island
South Carolina
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin

Wyoming

DOGS ENTERED 1959 SHOWS

SHOWS

(2]

1959

1,689
420
3,324
1,203
39,891
3,3
6,649
41
1,418
8,626
3,373
607
790
10,777
8,578
45045
2,233
4,955
1,599
721
5,463
8,414
13,939
2,062
1,297
4,392
856
925
745
1,898
10,290
1,624
21,312
5,387
223
15,073
3,067
3,257
15,526
164,
1,160
2,340
2,735
10,028
804
1,017
by 3
8,591
1,462
3,512
658

3

257,617

SPECIALTIES

N N
lemgbmwmmwclb

(]
SRS NP X

EalBi 1 Buwoer1 11 8:188akK

W
I HFORKHKF I &~

=
] 01 9N

w
o
)

4¥l20

199
515
61
2,438
251
160
71
384

333
217

2,082
636
216

92
517
362

37
680

598
1,439

1,253

62
460

2,373

1,511
382
525
596

91
37
56
1,477
L7

711
386

603

22,988



STATE

Connecticut
Delaware

District of Columbia

Illinocis
Indiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New York
Okio
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
Vermont
Wisconsin

TOTAL

Alabama
Arizona
Arkansas
Colorado
Florida
Georgila

Iowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Nebraska

New Mexico
North Carolina
Oklahoma
South Carolina
Tennessee
Texas
Virginia
West Virginia

TOTAL

DOGS_ENTERED IN 1959 SHOWS

DIVISION I

ALL BREED

6,649
sl
1,418
10,777
8,578
T21
5,463
8,41l
13,939
1,898
10,290
21,312
15,073
15,526
1,160
1,017

3,512,
126,488

DIVISION II

1,689
3,324
1,203
3,314
8,626
3,373
b,045
2,233
4,955
1,599
2,062
1,297
4,392
925
1,624
5,387
3,067
2,340
2,735
10,028
4,443
1,462
T,123




DOGS _ENTERED IN 1959 SHOWS

DIVISION III
STATE ALL BREED SPECIALTY
California 39,891 2,438
DIVISION IV

Idaho T90 -
Montana 856 -
Nevada T45 -
North Dakota 223 -
Oregon 3,257 525
South Dakota - -
Utah 804 47
Washington 8,591 386
Wyoming 658 L
TOTAL 15,924 958
Hawaii 607 217
Alaska L2o -
Puerto Rico 164 -



The following breeds did not register 15 or more dogs during 1959

GROUP_I

Griffons (Wirehaired Pointing)
Retrievers (Curly Coated)
Retrievers (Flat Coated)
Spaniels (Clumber)

Spaniels (Field)

Spaniels (Sussex)

Spaniels (Welsh Springer)

GROUP II

Foxhounds (American)
Foxhounds (English)
Harriers

Scottish Deerhounds

GROUP_III

Belglan Malinois
Bernese Mountein Dogs
Komondorok

Kuvaszok

* VN0 1 =]

12

-3 31

B2



JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH

APRIL

OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

TOTAL

NUMBER OF SHOW AWARD PAGES PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE

1953 1954 1955 1956 1957
120 1303 1233 159 1hk
36 42 60 63 T2
64 50 823 91 104
TT% 107 96 129 12k
159 148 152 200 253
1623 163 186 2kg 234
2154 228 2313 207 223
127 1513 163 213 226
56 67 115% 146 110
1224 143 108 139 162
1823 184 179 2Ls 214
176% 208 255 248 206
1,622 1,754 2,089 2,072

1,501

1958 1959
159 170
67 56
96 108
99 128
227 178
222 2ko
220 274
200 180
120 145
183 139
203 220
209 221
2,005 2,065



NUMERICAL REPORT OF SUPERINTENDENTS SHOWS FOR 1959

SUPER INTENDENT ALL BREED SPECIALTY OBEDIENCE

Behrendt ..ccececececcsvencenss 14 4 3
BOW v unonmnnnmmomnssnssssnnnns 68 21 22
Bradshaw csscssssscssssssssnsss 31 8 18
Bryan c.ceescececccesescsccnsne 2 0
DEVAS cnvssusnomsnssoannsnonsss 8 1

FErguson sssssusossavvonesssess 33 9

o o + O

FPitzgerald .cecceeecenccscnncne (0] 0

FOLEY tovevanncencoocnanncnnoces 114 kg 26

(0]

Gugerli-webb LRI I A A A I I I S A 23 13
Leach ® 9 0 0 & 800 00000 OO PSS Se e 0 2 0
stt ® 0 0 0 0000090 00 0O SO S P et e 8 7

mnsfield ® 8 50000000 0068 e 008000 28 15

\n @ O o

mring S0 00 @000 00000009000 PsOE 21 lo
MOSS 900 080000800 CEQPP DR NBS SO 63 39 13
RiChBrdSOn CRCEC AU R B U R NI BRI R Y 0 O 0

ROSEMONT sscescsenersecnnssness 7 5 1





